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SPECIAL LIST NEALE IMPRINTS 

 
1.  ACHESON, Frank O.V.  Plume of the Arawas. Original cloth, dust jacket. New York: Walter Neale, 1930. $75.00 

First American edition. Krick 4. Spine of jacket lightly sunned, some light chipping, else a very good copy. A novel about Maori New Zealand. 

 

2.  [ADAMS, Sarah S.].  As I Remember and Other Reminiscences. Printed for Private Distribution. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1904. 1st ed. 122pp. Errata slip. Orig. cloth. Krick, Update p.8. Rare, Worldcat locates 12 copies. An address to the DAR in 1897. 

Wear to corners and spine ends, outer hinges starting, waterstain, some pencil annotations, else good.                $50.00 

 

3.  ANDERSON, Charles C.  Fighting By Southern Federals.... N.Y.: Neale, 1912. 1st ed. 408pp. Fine copy in orig. cloth.       $200.00 

 

4.  ANDERSON, Charles C.  Fighting by Southern Federals in which the Author Places the Numerical Strength of the Armies that 

Fought for the Confederacy at Approximately 1,000,000 Men, and Shows that 296,579 White Soldiers Living in the South, and 137,676 

Colored Soldiers, and Approximately 200,000 Men Living in the North that Were Born in the South, Making 634,255 Southern Soldiers, 

Fought for the Preservation of the Union. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. 408pp. Later cloth. Ex-library, perforated 

stamp on title page, else very good. Krick 8. "A detailed treatment of individual military activities on behalf of the Union by southerners and 

northerners born in the South; covers a total of more than 600,000 Union troops" Nevins I, p. 4.  $50.00 

 

5.  ANDERSON, Charles C.  Fighting by Southern Federals. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. 408pp. Orig. 

cloth. Near fine.   $300.00 

Dornbusch III, 1102. Anderson asserts that more than 600,000 Southerners, nearly two-thirds of the number that fought in the Confederate 

armies, were enlisted in Federal armies and fought against the South. Included in these ranks were Northerners of Southern birth and white 

and black men living in various Southern states: Tennessee, Missouri, Kentucky, Virginia, etc. The major portion of the work, however, is a 

chronological history of the war which highlights contributions made by Southern Federals and a list of those who commanded brigades or 

naval vessels. Krick 8. 

 

6.  ASHBY, Thomas A[lmond].  The Valley Campaigns: Being the Reminiscences of a Non-Combatant While Between the Lines in the 

Shenandoah Valley During the War of the States. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 327 pp. Orig. cloth.    $400.00 

A near fine copy. Although Thomas Ashby did not participate in the war, his allegiance and sentiments were tied to the South. "From his home 

in Front Royal, young Ashby witnessed Jackson's 1862 campaign, a succession of Federal occupations and life in and around  a Confederate 

hospital in the town. He was caught up in the midst of the May 23, 1862, battle at Front Royal, which he aptly describes as 'more like a police 

riot than a fight between soldiers.' The valuable personal reminiscences are interlarded with considerable superficial summarization of events 

elsewhere in Virginia, but the first-person accounts of four years of war in the Valley are worth searching out." Krick 11.  A near fine copy. 

 

7.  ASHBY, Thomas A.  Life of Turner Ashby. New York: The Neale Publishing Co., 1914. 1st ed. 275pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. 

Very good or better. $300.00 

Nevins II, p.37. "This is a somewhat useful book, because of the limited quantity of material available elsewhere on General Ashby" Krick 10. 

 

mailto:books@macmanus-rarebooks.com


8.  ASHBY, Thomas A.  The Valley Campaigns: Being the Reminiscences of a Non-Combatant While between the Lines in the 

Shenandoah Valley during the War of the States. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 327pp. Orig. cloth. Faint scattered 

foxing to endpapers and foredge, else near fine.           $850.00 

Presentation inscription from the author on the front free endpaper. "A personal, eyewitness account of Valley operations and their impact upon 

the countryside and its people" Nevins I, p.22. "The valuable personal reminiscences are interlarded with considerable superficial 

summarization of events elsewhere in Virginia, but the first-person accounts of four years of war in the Valley are worth searching out" Krick 

11.  

 

9.  ASHBY, Thomas A.  The Valley Campaigns Being the Reminiscences of a Non-Combatant while between the Lines in the 

Shenandoah Valley during the War of the States. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 327pp. Orig. cloth. Light wear to 

spine ends, abrasion to upper corner of front pastedown, accession stamp on copyright page, else very good. Krick 11. "A personal, eyewitness 

account of Valley operations and their impact upon the countryside and its people" Nevins I, p.22. $150.00 

 

10.  (VIRGINIA).  BAGBY, Alfred,.  King and Queen County, Virginia. New York: Neal Publishing Co., 1908. 1st ed. Illus. map. 

402pp. A very good copy in orig. cloth. $350.00 

Krick 15. Includes two long citizens' diaries; six rosters of Confederate companies in the 26th and 34th Virginia Infantry and the 5th Virginia 

Cavalry; a memoir of the King and Queen Artillery; the short diary of a 34th Virginia Officer, 1860-65; and a narrative of the 24th Virginia 

Cavalry during the retreat at Appomattox. George Rogers Clark, a native son, is mentioned. The only Virginia local history Neal published. 

Scarce. 

 

11.  BAILEY, Thomas Pearce.  Race Orthodoxy in the South and Other Aspects of the Negro Question. New York: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 386pp. Orig. cloth. Fine.            $450.00 

"Bailey decries the growing racial discrimination evident in the North and endeavors to compare ancient Rome with the Southern race 

problem"-Krick 16. With the bookplate of Willis Linn Jepson, the Expert on California botany. 

 

12.  [BAKER, Emma Eugenia].  Vernal Dune in Which Is Shown the End of an Era. By Eugene Hall. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1913. 1st ed. 251, [1, epilogue]pp. Orig. cloth. Fine. Krick 19. Novel defending Southern society, as it was before the Civil War, as 

compared to modern (1913) life.     $100.00 

 

13.  BAKER, Mabel Parker. The Answer: Cross-Word Puzzles Solved. New York: Walter Neale, 1931. 1st ed. 332pp. Orig. pictorial 

cloth. Head of spine lightly rubbed, front inner hinge starting, else very good. Krick, Update, p.9.            $25.00 

 

14.  BANKS, R[obert] W[ebb]. The Battle of Franklin, November 30, 1864. The Bloodiest Engagement of the War Between the States. 

New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908. 1st ed. 88 pp. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Light scattered foxing, else a very good or better. $500.00 

Krick-22. One of the rarest Neale imprints. "This is a dramatic account of a small incident in the Battle of Franklin ... Banks, disguising himself 

as 'Adjutant' in the interest of modesty, tells their experiences with color and feeling."  

 

15.  BANKS, R[obert] W[ebb].  The Battle of Franklin, November 30, 1864. The Bloodiest Engagement of the War between the States. 

New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908. Orig. cloth, t.e.g. Fine.        $600.00 

 

16.  (TEXAS REGIMENTAL).  BARRON, S[amuel] B.  The Lone Star Defenders: A Chronicle of the Third Texas Cavalry, Ross' 

Brigade. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908. 1st ed. 267pp. Frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Cloth speckled, a little faint 

scattered foxing, else very good. $1000.00 

Presentation inscription on 1/2-title, "Allen C. Wiggins, Fort Worth--1911. From Dr. Barron." HOWES B-181. Nevins I, p. 54, "This narrative 

is a standard source for Texas in the Civil War." "A lively chronicle of fighting, marching, and waiting...The sum total is one of the better 

Confederate memoirs treating of the Western cavalry" Krick 25. 

 

17.  BEALL, Mary Stevens. The Story of the Washington Coachee and of the Powel Coach which is Now at Mount Vernon. 

Washington, DC: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908. 1st ed. 74pp. Frontis. Orig. printed wrappers. Spine tape repaired, minor edgewear, 

else very good. Krick, Update, p.9. Presentation inscription on front wrapper: "Minnie F. Ballinger, June 5th 1900, Presented by the Author, 

Mary Stevens Beall." With 1-p. typed letter singed to Mrs. Ballinger dated 4 June 1908, presenting the book. With "compliments of the Author" 

slip tipped on to titlepage.            $125.00 

 

18.  BENNETT, Johonnas.  La Belle San Antone. Original pictorial cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1909.     $125.00 

First edition. Krick 31. A romantic novel during the Texas Revolution. 

 



19.  BIERCE, Ambrose and DANZIGER, G. A. The Monk and the Hangman's Daughter. Original pictorial cloth, T.e.g. New York: The 

Neale Publishing Company, 1907.              $150.00 

First Neale edition. BAL 1125. Krick 35. Faint foxing to pastedowns and foredge, else near fine. 

 

20.  BIERCE, Ambrose.  Can Such Things Be? Original cloth. Washington: The Neale Publishing Company, 1903.              $750.00 

First Neale edition. BAL 1121. Krick 33. Light rubbing to spine, else near fine. 

 

21.  BIERCE, Ambrose. The Collected Works of Ambrose Bierce. Original linen-backed marbled boards, printed paper spine labels, 

T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1909. 12 Vols.           $1750.00 

First edition thus. BAL 1129. Krick 34. Starrett 24. One of 250 numbered sets. This set is not signed by Bierce. Some volumes have minor wear 

to head of spine, spines and labels lightly sunned, else a very good set. 

 

22.  BIERCE, Ambrose.  Write It Right: A Little Blacklist of Literary Faults. Original red cloth. New York: Walter Neale, [1909].             

     $50.00 

Krick 36. BAL 1128. Later issue, with corrections noted by Starrett 23 for the second or third issue. A fine copy. 

 

23.  BIERCE, Ambrose.  Write It Right: A Little Blacklist of Literary Faults. Original red cloth, non-priceclipped dust jacket. New York: 

Walter Neale, [1909].                $250.00 

Krick 36. BAL 1128. Later issue, with corrections noted by Starrett 23 for the second or third issue. A little light speckling to cloth, else a very 

good or better copy in a chipped dust jacket. 

 

24.  BLYTHE, Vernon. The History of the Civil War in the United States. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 

411pp. Map frontis., maps. Orig. cloth. Fine. Krick 41. "Mainly a general history; well-balanced, though the author had strong southern roots" 

Nevins II, p.5.               $200.00 

 

25.  BOWEN, J[ohn] J[oseph].  The Strategy of Robert E. Lee. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 256pp. Portrait 

frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth. Fine.  $300.00 

Dornbusch II, 2909A. Nevins I, p.23. Krick 48. Based on official Confederate reports. 

 

26.  BRADT, Edith Virginia.  Songs by the Way. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1904.              $35.00 

First edition. Krick 49. 

 

27.  BRADY, Joseph P. The Trail of Aaron Burr. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1913. 1st ed. 89pp. Portrait frontis., plates. 

Orig. cloth. Near fine. Krick 50.                  $50.00 

 

28.  BREWER, Kate.  Fanciful Tales from Legends of the Adirondack Indians. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1905. 1st ed. 

59pp. Orig. cloth. Fine. Krick 52.             $100.00 

 

29.  BRIGGS, Emily Edson.   The Olivia Letters: Being Some History of Washington City for Forty Years as Told by the Letters of a 

Newspaper Correspondent. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1906. 1st ed. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth, T.E.G. A near fine copy. "The 

first letter is dated 1866 and the last in 1882. There are eighty-three letters in all, covering such historic events as Grant's inauguration, the 

impeachment trial of Andrew Johnson and numerous gatherings of Sheridan. There is also material on blacks in Congress and on the movement 

for female suffrage. The sum of the book's contents is very useful for the local history of Washington and for the flavor of national events in the 

capital during the early post-war era." Krick 53.           $100.00 

 

30.  BRINTON, John H[ill].  Personal Memoirs of John H. Brinton: Major and Surgeon U.S.V. 1861-1865. New York: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 361 pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. slight rubbing to cloth, else a near fine copy.    $450.00 

"The doctor was on friendly, almost intimate, terms with Grant and was also well acquainted with Sheridan, Rosecrans, McPherson and 

Hallack. He had occasion to see Lincoln while he was in Washington. Brinton's narrative of his experiences is generally very carefully 

accurate." Krick 54. 

 

31.  BROUN, Thomas L., comp.  Dr. William Leroy Broun. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. [vi],247pp. 

Portrait frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth. Fine. "A collection of widely varied articles by and concerning a man who was a prominent Confederate 

ordnance officer and a professor"--Krick 55. $200.00 

 



32.  BROUN, Thomas L., comp.  Dr. William Leroy Broun. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. [vi],247pp. 

Portrait frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth. Near fine. Presentation inscription on the front free endpaper: "For Mrs Shelia Packett Hardy, 

Bentonsville, Ark. From Thos. L. Broun of Charleston, West Va., Dec. 23 1912." "A collection of widely varied articles by and concerning a 

man who was a prominent Confederate ordnance officer and a professor"--Krick 55.                $250.00 

 

33.  BROWDER, J[ohn] C[aldwell].  Nisi Prius. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912.   $50.00 

First edition. Krick 56 "A collection of humorous tales based on experiences of lawyers and courts.". 

 

34.  BRUCE, William Cabell.  Below the James: A Plantation Sketch. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1918.  

           $150.00 

First edition. Krick 59. Presentation inscription on front free endpaper, " To Dr. Wm. H. Welch, with the cordial regards of the author, Wm. 

Cabell Bruce." Spine lightly sunned, else near fine. 

 

35.  BULLARD, K. C., comp.  Over the Dead-Line or Who Killed "Poll Parrot". New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1909. 1st 

ed. 33pp. Orig. cloth. Slightest rubbing to lower corners, else fine.         $750.00 

"An 1873 trial concerning Andersonville provided the subject for this very small volume"-Krick 62. "Contains two letters from ex-guards at 

Andersonville with useful facts on the shooting of a prisoner dubbed `Chickamauga'"-Nevins I, p187. Wright B-1543. 

 

36.  BYERS, S[amuel]. H. M.  Poems of S. H. M. Byers, Selected. Original gilt-decorated cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1914.            $100.00 

First edition. Krick 64. Presentation inscription on the front free endpaper: "For Dr. Hamilton on his birthday from the Author and his wife. 

Nov. 29 -14." Spine slightly darkened, else near fine. 

 

37.  BYERS, S[amuel] H[awkins] M[arshall].  Poems of S. H. M. Byers, Selected. Including also "The Happy Isles" "The March to the 

Sea" and Other Poems. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914.           $75.00 

First edition. Presentation inscription from the author on front free endpaper. "A large portion of Byers' poetry is based on Civil War themes"-

Krick 64. Very light sunning to spine, else fine. 

 

38.  BYERS, S[amuel] H.M.  With Fire and Sword. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 1st ed. 203pp. Portrait frontis. 

Orig. cloth. Spine lightly sunned, old waterstain to upper outer corner of front board, else very good. "Byers' narrative, which is well written 

although romantic includes pen pictures of Grant and Sherman...Byers described his experiences on such fields as Shiloh, Corinth and 

Vicksburg" Krick 65. $125.00 

 

39.  BYERS, S.H.M.  With Fire and Sword. N.Y.: Neale Publishing Co., 1911. 1st ed. Frontis. 203pp. Fine in orig. cloth. $250.00  

Krick 65. Byers was a sergeant in the 5th Iowa who was captured at Chattanooga; descriptions of Shiloh, Corinth, Vicksburg, etc.       

 

40.  CAMPBELL, James H.  McClellan. A Vindication of the Military Career of General George B. McClellan. A Lawyer's Brief. N.Y.: 

Neale Publishing, 1916. Portr. 458pp. A very good copy in orig. cloth. Krick 69. $175.00 

 

41.  CAPERS, Walter B.  The Soldier-Bishop, Ellison Capers. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. 367pp. Portrait 

frontis., two additional frontis. plates, portraits, plates. Orig. gilt-pictorial cloth, T.e.g. Head of spine lightly faded, else very good or better.           $550.00 

Presentation inscription from the author on front free endpaper. "Less than one hundred pages of this biography covers Capers' Confederate 

military career, the heaviest emphasis being on the 1863 and 1864 campaigns" Krick 70. 

 

42.  CAPERS, Walter B.  The Soldier-Bishop, Ellison Capers. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. 367pp. Portrait 

frontis., two additional frontis. plates, portraits, plates. Orig. gilt-pictorial cloth, T.e.g. A near fine copy. $550.00 

"Less than one hundred pages of this biography covers Capers' Confederate military career, the heaviest emphasis being on the 1863 and 1964 

campaigns" Krick 70. 

 

43.  CAPERS, Walter B[ranham].  The Soldier-Bishop: Ellison Capers. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. 367 

pp. Portrait frontis., two additional frontis. plates, portraits. Orig. pictorial cloth, T.E.G.  $400.00 

Krick 70. Ellison Capers (1837-1908), the "Fighting Bishop," served under Bragg at Chickamauga and Chattanooga. After the war he entered 

the Episcopal ministry, becoming bishop of the diocese of South Carolina in 1894. The military portions of this biography concentrate on the 

1863 and 1864 campaigns. A very good copy. 

 

44.  CARTER, John F., Jr. The Destroyers. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907.                 $75.00 



First edition. Krick 72. A novel based on early American labor union's fight against capitalism. 

 

45.  CASTLEMAN, Virginia Carter.  Roger of Fairfield. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1906.                    $50.00 

First edition. Krick 74. A religious novel based Virginia. 

 

46.  CHAMBERS, Bettie Keyes.  Idylls of the South. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912.           $50.00 

First edition. Krick 75.  

 

47.  CHANCELLOR, William E.  Our Presidents and Their Office.... N.Y.: Neale Publishing Co., 1912. 603pp. Krick 76. A very fine 

bright copy in orig. cloth.             $150.00 

 

48.  CHESTERMAN, Evan R.  Things Mundane as Observed by the Idle Reporter. Original pictorial cloth.  New York: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1912.          $50.00 

First edition. Krick 79. Presentation inscription on front free endpaper, "To Mrs. Guy Langhorne, the eminent sociologist, fondly known among 

the proletariat of the slums as `Cutey,' as always welcomed in her own circle as a joy-producer of irresistible churn and `infinite variety' from 

one who has sat at her small feet and acquired much wisdom. E.R. C., August 3, 1918." Fine. 

 

49.  CLAIBORNE, John Herbert.  Seventy-Five Years in Old Virginia. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1904. 1st ed. 360 

pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Fine copy. "Although Dr. Claiborne was not an extraordinarily prominent man, his memoir is among the best, if 

not at the very top, of the Virginia books published by Neale which are not exclusively military. The doctor was born in Brunswick County, 

Virginia, and attended school there and in Leasburg, North Carolina. He also went to Randolph-Macon and the University of Virginia. 

Claiborne's recollections of Petersburg in the 1850’s are the sort of record of which local historians dream. They are intimate and detailed 

enough to virtually comprise a street directory. Claiborne was a member of the Virginia legislature before the war and was elected to the 

Virginia Secession Convention. His war experience was as surgeon of the 12th Virginia Infantry and as director of a military hospital in 

Petersburg. Some excellent material on field medical services, supply shortages, and Confederate surgical efforts is recorded from this period ... 

A chapter on the retreat to Appomattox contains much which is of interest." Krick 80. $250.00 

 

50.  (ARKANSAS). CLAYTON, Powell.  The Aftermath of the Civil War, In Arkansas. N.Y.: Neale Publishing Company, 1915. 1st ed. 

378pp. Port. frontis. Orig. cloth. Very good. $300.00 

 

51.  CLAYTON, Powell. The Aftermath of the Civil War in Arkansas. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1915. 1st ed. 378pp. 

Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Inner hinge cracked but holding else very good. Krick 81: "Clayton was a Federal officer in the 1st Kansas 

Infantry and the 5th Kansas Cavalry during the Civil war, during which he finally achieved the rank of brigadier general. He was Reconstruction 

governor of Arkansas, U.S. Senator from the same state, and Ambassador to Mexico. This book concentrates on his experiences as 

Reconstruction governor, in an attempt to refute the canard that Reconstruction was a period of injustice and corruption. Clayton is, of course, 

hard on the Ku Klux Klan."              $100.00 

 

52.  COLBY, Henry Francis.  Under Caesar's Shadow. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1918. 1st ed. 136pp. Frontises., 

plates. Orig. cloth. Small library stamp on front pastedown, else near fine. Krick, Update, p. 9.       $50.00 

 

53.  COOKE, Arthur B.  With the Tourist Tide. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907. 1st ed. 279pp. Small number at foot 

of copyright page, tiny bit of faint foxing, else near fine. Travel in Great Britain and Italy. Krick 87.        $25.00 

 

54.  CRAWSHAW, William H. The Genius of Christ: A Study of Jesus Christ as a Man of Genius. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1917. 1st ed. 183pp. Orig. cloth. Very good or better Presentation inscription from the author's wife on front free endpaper: "Merry 

Christmas from Jennie Crawshaw.".Krick, Update, p.9.                       $50.00 

 

55.  CULBRETH, David M. R.  The University of Virginia: Memories of Her Student-Life and Professors. New York: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1908.  1st ed. 501pp. Portrait frontis., portraits, plates. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Cloth lightly speckled, light wear to lower 

corners, else very good. Much on Thomas Jefferson and his educational philosophy and work on the University of Virginia. Krick 92. A scarce 

Neale title. $250.00 

 

56.  DAMER, Eyre.  When the Ku Klux Klan Rode. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. 152pp. Orig. cloth. Fine 

copy.    $400.00 

The book's focus is on the Klan's activities in Alabama's Fourth Congressional District. "[I]t is an interesting addition to the literature of the 

subject" Krick 98. 



 

57.  DAMER, Eyre.  When the Ku Klux Rode. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. 152pp. Orig. cloth. Spine 

lightly sunned, else near fine. $300.00 

The book's focus is on the Klan's activities in Alabama's Fourth Congressional District. "[I]t is an interesting addition to the literature of the 

subject" Krick 98. 

 

58.  DEERING, John R[ichard].  Lee and His Cause or The Why and the How of the War Between the States. New York: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1907. 1st ed. 183 pp. Portraits. Orig. cloth, T.E.G.         $350.00 

Krick 104. Publisher's 4-page prospectus tipped in; publisher's order form for this work, signed by author, tipped in. Charles Edgeworth 

Jones's copy, with his bookplate and an 8-line original autograph poem, "The Confederate Cause,"  signed by him tipped onto the front free 

endpaper. Jones was a Confederate veteran and noted historian of Georgia and the Civil War, e.g., Georgia in the War, 1861-65, among other 

works. A defense of the "Lost Cause" by a participant. Deering served in the 12th Mississippi Regiment. A few small, faint spots on covers, else 

a near fine copy. 

 

59.  DEERING, John R[ichard].  Lee and His Cause or The Why and the How of the War Between the States. New York: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1907. 1st ed. 183 pp. Portraits. Orig. cloth, T.E.G. A very good copy. A defense of the "Lost Cause" by a participant. 

Deering served in the 12th Mississippi Regiment. Krick 104.          $150.00 

 

60.  DeLAND, Charles Edmund.  Tragedy of the White Medicine: A Story of Indian Mystery, Revenge, and Love. Original cloth. New 

York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1913.               $75.00 

First edition. Krick 106: "Indians along the Upper Missouri River, most of the Cheyennes." Presentation inscription on front free endpaper: "To 

Miss Hattie Belle Gresham with kindest regards, and as souvenir of the `Tuscania Cruise.' From Charles E. DeLand, Christmas 1924." Fine. 

 

61.  DERRY, Joseph Tyrone.  The Strife of Brothers: A Poem. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1906. 1st ed. 164pp. Portrait 

frontis., plates. Orig. cloth. Small amount of faint scattered foxing, else near fine. Presentation inscription from the author on front pastedown, 

"Brother and Sister Walter Anthony, With the compliments of the author, Joseph Tyrone Derry, June 16-1919." "A work with a pronounced 

Confederate orientation but a careful eye has been given to accuracy by means of a substantial number of fairly reliable footnotes. The poem 

itself is surprisingly good"-Krick 108.  $250.00 

 

62.  DOUTHAT, Robert Wm.  Gettysburg: A Battle Ode Descriptive of the Grand Charge of the Third Day, July 3, 1863. New York: The 

Neale Publishing Company, 1905. 1st ed. 30pp. Frontis. Orig. cloth. Spine sunned, cloth faintly rubbed, else very good or better.   $400.00 

"This interesting little volume contains tables of Confederate organization, commentary on Pickett's Charge, extracts from statements of 

participants, twelve testimonials to Douthat's lecturing prowess-and a nine page poem"-Krick 114. 

 

63.  DOUTHAT, Robert Wm.  Gettysburg: A Battle Ode Descriptive of the Grand Charge of the Third Day, July 3, 1863. New York: The 

Neale Publishing Company, 1905. 1st ed. 30pp. Frontis. Orig. cloth. Spine sunned, faint scattered foxing to endpapers, else very good or better. 

         $450.00 

Presentation inscription from the author on front free endpaper, "To Mrs. William Dyer, `Martha Wash. Coll.' With compliments of The Author." 

"This interesting little volume contains tables of Confederate organization, commentary on Pickett's Charge, extracts from statements of 

participants, twelve testimonials to Douthat's lecturing prowess-and a nine page poem"-Krick 114. 

 

64.  DuBois, James T.  Fun and Pathos of One Life. Original cloth, T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908.       $25.00 

First edition. Krick 119. Presentation inscription on front free endpaper: "With the best wishes of the Author." Spine lightly sunned, library 

discard stamps, else very good or better. 

 

65.  DuBOSE, John Witherspoon.  General John Wheeler and the Army of Tennessee. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 

1st ed. 476pp. Portrait frontis., portraits, plates. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Fine.  $500.00 

HOWES D-523. Dornbusch II, 3163. "A well-researched study striving for objective treatment, though the author's pro-Southern bias shows" 

Nevins II, p.53. "Approximately one-half of the volume deals with the 1864 campaigns. DuBose joined the majority of his contemporaries in 

writing of Braxton Bragg from a critical viewpoint" Krick 120. 

 

66.  DUKE, Basil W.  Morgan's Cavalry. New York and Washington: The Neale Publishing Company, 1906. 1st of this ed. Illus. 441pp. 

Original cloth, t.e.g. Spine a bit darkened, else a very good copy. $350.00 

Howes D-548. Krick p. 42. "This standard work is a blend of biographical material on Morgan and narrative history of his command in the 
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Army of the Shenandoah. N.Y. and Wash.: Neale Publishing Company, 1908. Frontis. Portraits. 384pp. Very good in orig. cloth.   $350.00 
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Publishing Company, 1908.          $50.00 

First edition. Krick 167. Spine lightly sunned, else very good or better. 

 

92.  GILLIAM, Edward W.  Ravenswood. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908.           $50.00 

First edition. Krick 169. Very good or better. 

 

93.  (GOLDSMITH, OLIVER). JOYCE, John A.  Oliver Goldsmith. Original cloth-backed boards, photographic pastedown on front 
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First edition. "Each of the poems was read at the dedication of a Virginia monument, usually one with Confederate associations. This book 

must be considered one of the most important volumes of Confederate poetry, despite its small size"-Krick 172. Spine very lightly sunned, , gift 

inscription, else near fine. 
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120.  HEAZLITT, Clarence Att.  When Skies Are Gray: With a Rift or Two. Verses. Original cloth, T.e.g. New York: The Neale 
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huntsmen through all the waterways and thickets of three states, with tips on bagging all manner of game." 

 

129.  HUNTER, Alexander.  Johnny Reb and Billy Yank. New York; The Neale Publishing Company, 1905. 1st ed.720 pp. Portrait 
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cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1905. $100.00 

First edition. "A fairly well balanced novel of Reconstruction, with considerable racial content. It is not as violently partisan as are most such 

books"-Krick 248. Faint rubbing to spine ends and corners, else near fine. 

 

134.  JERVEY, Theodore D.  The Elder Brother: A Novel in which Are Presented the Vital Questions Now Confronting the South 

Growing Out of Reconstruction, and in which the Author Defines the True Relations between the Races Now Existing in the South. Original 

cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1905.         $125.00 

First edition. Krick 248 "well balanced novel of Reconstruction, with considerable racial content." Light foxing to top edge, else near fine. 

 

135.  JOHNSTON, Richard Malcolm.  Autobiography of Col. Richard Malcolm Johnston. Washington: The Neale Company, 1900. 1st 

ed. 190pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Lettering on spine dulled, else very good or better copy.        $350.00 

BAL 10988. Krick 255. Thomas Nelson Page's copy with his ownership signature on title page. Beneath Johnston's name, Page has written 

"The American `Vicar of Wakefield.'" In addition Page has made a few notes about the book on the rear pastedown. Although primarily about 

his literary career, Johnston also describes his friendship with Alexander Stephens and of Robert Toombs.  

 



136.  JOHNSTON, Richard Malcolm.  Mr. Billy Downs and His Likes. Original pictorial cloth. Washington, DC: The Neale Company, 

1900.           $35.00 

First edition. Wright III: 3015. With the ownership signature of John M. Slaton, who served two non-consecutive terms as governor of Georgia. 

His political career ended when he commuted the death penalty of Leo Frank in 1915. (Frank was lynched shortly thereafter.) Spine faded, 

some soiling to cloth, else very good. 

 

137.  (LEE, ROBERT EDWARD). JONES, J. William.  Life and Letters of Robert Edward Lee, Soldier and Man. N.Y. & Washington: 

Neale Publishing Co., 1906. 1st ed. Illus. 486pp. Very good in orig. cloth. $300.00 

 

138.  JONES, J[ohn] William.  Life and Letters of Robert Edward Lee, Soldier and Man. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 

1906. 1st ed. 486pp. Portrait frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth. Very good.  $250.00 

Dornbusch II, 2937. Krick 257. "A tender, affectionate portrait by a former Washington College chaplain; contains many important Lee letters 

and dispatches" Nevins II, p.68. 

 

139.  JONES, Samuel.  The Siege of Charleston and the Operations of the South Atlantic Coast in the War among the States. New York: 

The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 1st ed. 295pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Near fine.  $300.00 

Dornbusch III, 2469. Krick 258. "This study contains information of value regarding Federal amphibious operations against the Confederacy's 

Atlantic littoral" Nevins I, p.34. 

 

140.  JONES, Samuel. The Siege of Charleston and the Operations on the South Atlantic Coast in the War Among the States. New York: 

The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 1st ed. 295 pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Spine darkened, else a very good copy. "This study contains 

information of value regarding Federal amphibious operations against the Confederacy's Atlantic litteral." Nevins I, p. 34. Krick 258. $150.00 

 

141.  JONES, Samuel.  The Siege of Charleston and the Operations on the South Atlantic Coast in the War among the States. New York: 

The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 1st ed. 295pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Library bookplate on front pastedown, tiny blindstamp on 

title page, else near fine. $950.00 

Dornbusch III, 2469. "This study contains information of value regarding Federal amphibious operations against the Confederacy's Atlantic 

littoral" Nevins I,p.34. "General Jones had intended to extend this history of operations around Charleston to cover the entire period of the 

war, but died when the manuscript had only reached the fall of 1863" Krick 258. Tipped onto the front free endpaper is a 3-pp. autograph letter 

from Samuel Jones to Francis S. Drake, dated 14 September 1881. Jones writes: "In your Dictionary of American Biography page 497 you 

record that Major Genl. Sam Jones, C.S.A. was killed in battle of Wilderness, Va. May 5, 1864. I was the only General officer of that name in 

the Confederate States Army, and was not killed in the battle of the Wilderness. Will you have the kindness to make the correction in the next 

Edition of your Biographical Dictionary." Jones continues by giving a record of his Confederate military career.  

 

142.  JONES-BACON, Eugenie. The Red Moon. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1910.                $50.00 

First edition. Krick 14. Ownership inscription on front pastedown, "Eugenia Jones-Bacon, 270 N. Madison Ave., Pasadena, Calif., 1916." The 

author has also corrected her name on the title page, changing the final "e" of Eugenie to an "a" and crossing out the imprint at the foot of the 

page and the information on the copyright page. Tipped on to the rear pastedown in the prospectus for the author's book, "Lyddy: A Tale of the 

Old South" (New York: Continental Publishing Co., 1899) with the imprint crossed out. Fine. 

 

143.  JORDAN, Clarence Lumpkin.  Trench Tales. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1919.            $50.00 

First edition Krick, Update, p. 11. Presentation inscription on the front free endpaper: "Compliments of the Author, Just Jud." Light rubbing to 

spine ends and corners, else very good 

 

144.  KELL, John McIntosh.  Recollections of a Naval Life Including the Cruises of the Confederate States Steamers "Sumter" and 

"Alabama". Washington: The Neale Publishing Company, 1900. 1st ed. 307 pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. pictorial cloth. $375.00 

HOWES K-39. Krick 262. "An excellent autobiography by Raphael Semmes' executive officer. ... [I]nteresting pre-war naval adventuring in 

such diverse spots as Okinawa, Brazil and Hong Kong. The glamorous war service with Semmes on two of the Confederacy's most famous 

raiders occupies a good portion of the memoir. Kell also recounts his brief service with the James River Squadron during the closing days of 

the war." Minor soiling to cloth, else a very good copy. 

145.  KELLOGG, Sanford C[obb].  The Shenandoah Valley and Virginia 1861 to 1865: A War Study.  New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, [1903]. 1st ed. 247 pp. Orig. cloth. A near fine copy. Kellogg was a New York veteran of the Civil War and a career officer. " A useful 

outline of the major campaigns in the Valley of Virginia." Nevins I, p. 34.  Krick 264. $225.00 

 

146.  KITTRELL, Norman G.  Ned: Nigger an' Gent'man. A Story of War and Reconstruction Days. Original cloth, T.e.g. New York: The 

Neale Publishing Company, 1907.      $125.00 



First edition. "An interesting novel"-Krick 267. A novel about the South and notions of slavery during Reconstruction. Light wear to foot of 

spine and lower corners, else very good or better. 

 

147.  LARK, F[red]. A. The Lark's Nest. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1918.                  $50.00 

First edition. Krick, Update, p. 11. Cloth dulled, small inkstain on front board, small hole in front outer hinge, small inkstain to inner front 

hinge, else very good. 

 

148.  LARNED, Augusta.  The Borderland of Country Life. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1919.     $35.00 

First edition. Krick 271. Faint scattered foxing to pastedowns, else near fine. 

 

149.  LEONARD, Mary Hall.  The Days of the Swamp Angel. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. $150.00 

First edition. Krick 280. Set in Charleston during the Civil War. Faint foxing to top and fore edges, else near fine. 

 

150.  LESTER, J[ohn] C. and WILSON, D[aniel] L.  Ku Klux Klan: Its Origin, Growth and Disbandment. New York: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1905. 1st ed. thus. 198.[10]pp. Portraits, plates. Orig. gilt-pictorial cloth. Near fine.  $400.00 

HOWES L-272. First Neale edition and the first with introduction and notes by Walter L. Fleming. "The body of this volume is a reprint of a 

small book privately printed in 1884, written by Wilson based on material provided by Klansman Lester and other members of the 

organization...There are no names in the Lester-Wilson account, and the perspective is rather narrowly limited to the environs of Pulaski, 

Tennessee....More than sixty pages of Klan documents are appended" Krick 281. 

 

151.  LOGAN, India W[ashington] P[eddicord].  Kelion Franklin Peddicord of Quirk's Scouts Morgan's Kentucky Cavalry, C.S.A. 

Biographical and Autobiographical. Together with a General Biographical Outline of the Peddicord Family. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1908. 1st ed. 170pp. Portrait frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Near fine.  $1750.00 

HOWES L-430. Dornbusch II, 3032. "Some family genealogy and post-war reminiscences, but primarily a book of Confederate cavalry 

experiences. Most of the volume is given over to Kelion Peddicord's journal detailing his war career, and to a collection of his letters from 

prison at Fort Delaware" Krick 286. "The best portion of this conglomeration of material is the war and prison narrative of Col. Peddicord of 

the 1st Kentucky Cavalry" Nevins I, p.132. 

 

152.  LONG, Charles M.  Virginia County Names: Two Hundred and Seventy Years of Virginia History. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1908. 1st ed. 207,[1]pp. Folding map. Orig. cloth. Fine. Krick 287.        $75.00 

 

153.  LOWENBERG, [Bettie] Mrs. I.  A Nation's Crime: A Novel. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1910.         

       $45.00 

First edition. Krick 289. A novel about divorce. Near fine. 

 

154.  LYNCH, John R.  The Facts of Reconstruction. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1913. 1st ed. 325pp. Portrait frontis., 

portraits. Orig. cloth. Near fine.  $650.00 

"Lynch was one of the black Congressmen from Mississippi during Reconstruction. His book is an unabashed effort to justify Reconstruction. 

There is considerable emphasis on local Mississippi politics and events of the era, as well as national politics with Mississippi involvement. 

Lynch was not a radical activist by any means; he insisted that black goals were non-intrusive ones. The book includes an interesting account 

of an interview between Lynch and President Cleveland" Krick 290. 

 

155.  LYNCH, John R.  Facts of Reconstruction. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. 325pp. Portrait frontis., portraits. 

Orig. cloth. Very good. With the ownership signature of Adelaide M. Cromwell on front free endpaper. Adelaide Cromwell Hill (1919-2019), a 

prominent sociologist and a granddaughter of John Wesley Cromwell, was the first Black instructor at Hunter College and at Smith College. She 

was the author of several books on Black history and a study of Boston's Black upper class. "Lynch was one of the black Congressmen from 

Mississippi during Reconstruction. His book is an unabashed effort to justify Reconstruction. There is considerable emphasis on local 

Mississippi politics and events of the era, as well as national politics with Mississippi involvement. Lynch was not a radical activist by any 

means; he insisted that black goals were non-intrusive ones. The book includes an interesting account of an interview between Lynch and 

President Cleveland:--Krick 290.           $250.00 

156.  (WEST VIRGINIA).  MacCORKLE, William Alexander. The White Sulphur Springs. The Traditions, History, and Social Life of 

the Greenbrier White Sulphur Springs. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1916. 1st ed.410pp. Frontis., plates, maps. Orig. cloth. Very 

good or better. Presentation inscription on front free endpaper: "Mrs. Jane Prince Dice with the warmest regards of the Author, Charleston, 

W.Va., Jly 19, 1916. W. A. MacCorkle." Krick 297. "The Springs was one of the favorite watering spots of prominent 19th Century Southerners. 

Governor MacCorkle's informal history of the resort provides interesting material on some of the leading men who made it their headquarters 

for rest and recreation."                               $250.00 



 

157.  (WEST VIRGINIA). MacCORKLE, William Alexander.  The White Sulphur Springs. The Traditions, History, and Social Life of 

the Greenbrier White Sulphur Springs. N.Y.: The Neale Publishing Company, 1916. Illus. 410pp. Fine in d/j. $400.00 

Krick 297. "The Springs was one of the favorite watering spots of prominent 19th Century Southerners. Governor MacCorkle's informal 

history of the resort provides interesting material on some of the leading men who made it their headquarters for rest and recreation." 

 

158.  MACDONALD, Anna Singleton.  Columbia, the Land of the Free. Original cloth, T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1907.             $50.00 

First edition. Krick 299. Presentation inscription on front free endpaper: "With love from Anna S. Macdonald, 1920." Very good or better. 

 

159.  MANNING, Estelle Hempstead.  Hafiz: A Story of Adventure and Romance Told from Old Family Love Letters Written during the 

Exciting Events of the Baronial Feuds of Seventeen Hundred and Thirty-four, and now Given to the World for the First Time. Original cloth. 

Washington, DC: The Neale Publishing Company, 1902.               $75.00 

First edition. Krick 310. Presentation inscription on front pastedown: "To John Jack O'Conner from the Author, Oct. 4/1915." Cloth lightly 

rubbed, front inner hinge cracked but holding, else very good. 

 

160.  MARSHAL, Francis, pseud.  The Battle of Gettysburg: The Crest-Wave of the American Civil War. New York: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 337 pp. Portraits, maps. Orig. cloth. A near fine copy. "A fairly well done battle piece, broad in scope and 

generally accurate, though without documentation." Krick 390.         $250.00 

 

161.  MARTIN, Thomas Ricaud.  The Great Parliamentary Battle and Farewell Addresses of the Southern Senators on the Eve of the 

Civil War. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1905. 1st ed. 255 pp. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Bookplate of the noted collector Joseph H. 

Gleason. Fine. As stated in its introductory chapter, the object of this volume "is to call attention to the genius and character of the distinguished 

Southern Senators of antebellum days." The book contains debates and farewell speeches by Judah P. Benjamin, John C. Breckinridge, Robert 

Toombs, Jefferson Davis, and several others, with biographical sketches of Benjamin, Breckinridge, and Edward D. Baker. Krick 315.                

     $125.00 

 

162.  MASON, James M. The Public Life and Diplomatic Correspondence of James M. Mason with Some Personal History by Virginia 

Mason (His Daughter). New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1906. 1st Neale ed. ix,603pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Faint foxing to 

foredge, front inner hinge cracked but holding, front free endpaper separated but present, else very good. Mason served the Confederacy in 

London during the Civil War. "Most of the wartime dispatches are printed here"-Nevins I, p. 261. Krick 316.                $150.00 

 

163.  McCLOSKEY, George V.A.  Lyrics. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1919.      $150.00 

First edition. Krick 294. Presentation inscription on front free endpaper: "Presented to Harry D. Thirkield, Esq. with the compliments of 

George V.A. McCloskey." Very good or better. 

 

164.  McDAVID, Mittie Owen.  Princess Pocahontas. Original pictorial cloth, T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907.      

        $40.00 

First edition. Krick 298. Spine lightly sunned, a few small private library stamp, else very good. 

 

165.  McILWAINE, Richard.  Memories of Three Score Years and Ten. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908. 1st ed. 383 pp. 

Portrait frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Bookplate of noted collector Joseph M. Gleason, else a very good or better copy. Dr. McIlwaine 

served as chaplain of the 44th Virginia Infantry. Krick 300.                     $175.00 

 

166.  McKIM, Randolph H.  The Numerical Strength of the Confederate Army: An Examination of the Argument of the Hon. Charles 

Francis Adams and Others. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. 71,[1]pp. Orig. cloth. Slight wear to spine ends and 

corners, light speckling to cloth, news clippings about McKim affixed to endpapers, else very good. Dornbusch III, 1115. Krick 302. "Contends 

that T.L. Livermore's figures for total Confederate forces are too high." $125.00 

 

167.  McKIM, Randolph H[arrison]. The Numerical Strength of the Confederate Army: An Examination of the Argument of the Hon. 

Charles Francis Adams and Others. New York: The Neale Publishing Company 1912. 1st ed. 71pp. Orig. cloth. Lettering rubbed off front cover, 

else a very good copy. Ownership inscription of J. Taylor Ellyson, Confederate soldier and Virginia politician. "A firm contention that estimates 

of total Confederate military enlistments by Northern authors--especially C.F. Adams and T.L. Livermore--are substantially too high." Krick 

302.                $175.00 

 



168.  McNEALUS, Virginia Q. The Lay of the Land: A Collection of Short Stories. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1916.         $125.00 

First edition. Krick, Update, p. 11.  Very good or better. 

 

169.  (CALHOUN, JOHN).  MEIGS, William M.  The Life of John Caldwell Calhoun. 2 vols. N.Y.: Neale Publishing Co., 1917.  1st ed. 

Illus. 456 & 478pp. Howes M-483. Scarce: not in Krick. Fine in orig. cloth. $400.00 

 

170.  MEUGS, William M. The Relation of the Judiciary to the Constitution. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1919. 1st ed. 

248pp. Krick, Update, p.11. Fine.              $50.00 

 

171.  MILLER, Kelly.  Out of the House of Bondage. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 242pp. Orig. cloth. Fine. 

Krick 320. Blockson 3694.               $150.00 

 

172.  MILLER, Kelly.  Race Adjustment Essays on the Negro in America. N.Y. & Washington: Neale Publishing Co., 1908. 1st ed. 306pp. 

Orig. cloth, t.e.g. A very good copy.       $375.00 

Krick 321. A very good and scarce Neale imprint. Miller, a black, was a professor of sociology at Howard University. This copy belonged to 

George Washington Cable and bears his stamp on the flyleaf. 

 

173.  MILNER, Duncan C.  Lincoln and Liquor.  New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1920. 1st ed. 155 pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. 

cloth.  $300.00 

Not in Krick. The author obviously holds the President's abstinence in high esteem. A near fine copy. 

 

174.  MINOR, Benjamin B.  The Southern Literary Messenger 1834-1864. Orig. cloth. N.Y. & Washington: The Neale Publishing Co., 

1905.                     $150.00 

First edition. Krick 322. A fine, untrimmed copy with illustrations. A scarce Neale publication and an important literary history. 

 

175.  MOORE, Charles Chilton.  Tamám. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908.        $125.00 

First edition. Krick 325. Mix of the occult, mystic, and supernatural. Faint sunning to spine, else near fine. 

 

176.  MOORE, Charles F.  Moore's History of the States: United and Otherwise. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1909. 1st 

ed. 283pp. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Fine. A "comical" history. Krick 326.        $50.00 

 

177.  MOORE, Edward A. The Story of a Cannoneer under Stonewall Jackson in which Is Told the Part Taken by the Rockbridge 

Artillery in the Army of Northern Virginia. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907. 1st ed. 315pp. Portrait frontis., portraits, plates. 

Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Spine sunned and speckled, old waterstain to foot of inner margin, else very good. HOWES M-759. Coulter 327. Dornbusch 

II, 1171. Krick 327. "The favorite Civil War book of Gen. George C. Marshall; a human, moving narrative by a young member of one of the 

Confederacy's most celebrated units" Nevins I, p.132.            $50.00 

 

178.  MOORE, Edward A.  The Story of a Cannoneer under Stonewall Jackson. In Which Is Told the Part Taken by the Rockbridge 

Artillery in the Army of Northern Virginia. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907. 1st ed. 315pp. Portrait frontis., portraits, plates. 

Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Spine lightly sunned, else very good or better. $350.00 

HOWES M-759. Coulter 327. Dornbusch II, 1171. Krick 327. "The favorite Civil War book of Gen. George C. Marshall; a human, moving 

narrative by a young member of one of the Confederacy's most celebrated units" Nevins I, p.132. 

 

179.  MORILL, Fred B. The Campaign: A Political Novel. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1917.      $50.00 

First edition. Krick 331. Presentation inscription on front free endpaper, "To Mr. and Mrs. Gardner with the compliments of the Author, Fred 

Morrill, July 16, '17."  Near fine. 

 

180.  MORRILL, Fred B.  Beyond the Horizon: A Novel. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1918.     $125.00 

First edition. Sargent, p. 162. Locke, p. 161. Bleiler, p. 143. Reginald 10388.  Krick 330: "An imaginative novel, part science fiction and part 

Utopian, in which a young man travels through space to a warless Edenic planet." Faint foxing to free endpapers, else near fine. 

 

181.  MUDD, Nettie, ed. The Life of Dr. Samuel A. Mudd. Containing His Letters from Fort Jefferson, Dry Tortugas Island, Where He 

Was Imprisoned Four Years for Alleged Complicity in the Assassination of Abraham Lincoln with Statements of Mrs. Samuel A. Mudd, Dr. 

Samuel A. Mudd, and Edward Spangler Regarding the Assassination and the Argument of General Ewing on the Question of the Jurisdiction of 

the Military Commission, and on the Law and Facts of the Case also "Diary" of John Wilkes Booth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 



1906. 1st ed. 326 pp. Portrait frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Cloth worn, spine label removed, else a very good copy. HOWES M-871.  "A 

large number of original letters written by Mudd while at Fort Jefferson are the highlights of this book." Krick 333.    $200.00 

 

182.  MUDD, Nettie, ed. The Life of Dr. Samuel A. Mudd. Containing His Letters from Fort Jefferson, Dry Tortugas Island, Where He 

Was Imprisoned Four Years for Alleged Complicity in the Assassination of Abraham Lincoln .. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 

1906. 1st ed. 326 pp. Portrait frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Cloth worn, spine tape-repaired, inner hinges cracked but holding, else a very 

good copy. HOWES M-871.  "A large number of original letters written by Mudd while at Fort Jefferson are the highlights of this book." Krick 

333.                 $150.00 

 

183.  NASSAU, Robert Hamill.  In an Elephant Corral, And Other Tales of West African Experiences. N.Y.: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1912. 1st ed. 180pp. A fine copy in a pictorial binding. Krick 336. A scarce Neale imprint. $125.00 

 

184.  [NEALE, Walter].  Autobiographies and Portraits of the President, Cabinet, Supreme Court and Fifty-fifth Congress. Washington, 

DC: The Neale Company, 1899. 2 Vols. 1st ed. [unpaged]. Frontis., portraits. Orig. gilt-ruled 3/4 blue morocco and gilt-pictorial cloth, marbled 

endpapers, A.e.g. Fine. Includes every member of the 55th Congress. "This massive biographical work contains more than one thousand pages 

and is illustrated, according to a Neale announcement, by 471 engravings"-Krick 339. $125.00 

 

185.  (BIERCE, AMBROSE).  NEALE, Walter.  Life of Ambrose Bierce. Orig. cloth. Illustrated. N.Y.: Walter Neale, 1929.       $75.00 

First edition. A fine copy of a scarce biography. 

 

186.  (BIERCE, AMBROSE).  NEALE, Walter.  Life of Ambrose Bierce. Original cloth, priceclipped dust jacket. New York: Walter 

Neale, 1929.           $150.00 

First edition. Krick 340.BAL I, p. 226. One of the important early works of Bierce secondary literature. Small piece missing from foot of d/j 

spine panel an a few smaller chips, else very good. 

   

187.  (BIERCE, AMBROSE). NEALE, Walter.  Life of Ambrose Bierce. Original cloth, priceclipped dust jacket. New York: Walter 

Neale, 1929.                         $175.00 

First edition. Krick 340.BAL I, p. 226. One of the important early works of Bierce secondary literature. Minor chip to foot of d/j spine panel 

else fine. 

 

188.  NEALE, Walter.  Masterpieces of the Southern Poets. Masterpieces of the Southern Poets. Original gilt-decorated cloth. New York: 

The Neale Publishing Company, 1912.             $150.00 

First edition. Krick 341. An anthology of poems by fifty Southern poets. Near fine. 

 

189.  NEALE, Walter.  The Sovereignty of the States: An Oration Address to the Survivors of the Eighth Virginia Regiment, while They 

Were Gathered about the Graves of Their Fallen Comrades, on the Battle-ground of Manassas, July 21, 1910. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1910. 1st ed. [vi],143pp. Orig. cloth, non-priceclipped d/j. Jacket chipped, lacking parts of spine panel, else very good or better.  

   $1000.00 

Presentation inscription from the author on front free endpaper, "For Major J. Ogden Murray with the compliments of Walter Neale, July 3, 

1911." Murray was the author of The Immortal Six Hundred. "An amazingly lengthy oration dedicated to supporting the premises under which 

the Confederacy fought. Neale decries the 'War of Reconstruction' as 'the most horrible of all modern wars.' He speaks of how the North is 

stealing from 'we of the south' and concludes with the challenge: 'take up the arms that you laid down at Appomattox, that you fight without 

ceasing, until southerners again enjoy the rights so long denied to them. You and your children must not die slaves.'" Krick 342.  

 

190.  NEALE, Walter.  The Sovereignty of the States: An Oration Address to the Survivors of the Eighth Virginia Regiment, While They 

Were Gathered about the Graves of Their Fallen Comrades, on the Battle-Ground of Manassas July 21, 1910. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1910. 1st ed. 143 pp. Orig. cloth. A fine copy. "An amazingly lengthy oration dedicated to supporting the premises under which the 

Confederacy fought. Neale decries the 'War of Reconstruction' as 'the most horrible of all modern wars.' He speaks of how the North is stealing 

from 'we of the south' and concludes with the challenge: 'take up the arms that you laid down at Appomattox, that you fight without ceasing, 

until southerners again enjoy the rights so long denied to them. You and your children must not die slaves.'" Krick 342. $150.00 

 

191.  NEALE, Walter.  The Sovereignty of the States: An Oration Address to the Survivors of the Eighth Virginia Regiment, While They 

Were Gathered about the Graves of Their Fallen Comrades, on the Battle-Ground of Manassas July 21, 1910. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1910. 1st ed. 143 pp. Orig. cloth. $450.00 

Presentation inscription from the author on front free endpaper. A near fine copy. "An amazingly lengthy oration dedicated to supporting the 

premises under which the Confederacy fought. Neale decries the 'War of Reconstruction' as 'the most horrible of all modern wars.' He speaks of 



how the North is stealing from 'we of the south' and concludes with the challenge: 'take up the arms that you laid down at Appomattox, that you 

fight without ceasing, until southerners again enjoy the rights so long denied to them. You and your children must not die slaves.'" Krick 342. A 

near fine copy. 

 

192.  NEESE, George M[ichael].  Three Years in the Confederate Horse Artillery. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 1st 

ed. 362 pp. Orig. cloth. Spine sunned, else very good.  $500.00 

Krick 347. "Neese, a resident of the lower Shenandoah Valley, kept a war diary in which he faithfully recorded the wide range of interesting 

and important events which came under his observation. The majority of his war experience was in the valley, although his unit was with the 

Army of Northern Virginia for its campaigns during the second half of 1862 and part of 1864. In the fall of the latter year, Neese was captured 

and taken north to Point Lookout prison, where he remained until the summer of 1865. Neese's book is one of the scarcest and most desirable 

of Neale books dealing with the Civil War." Krick. Spine sunned, tops of covers soiled, front hinge starting, else a very good copy. 

 

193.  NEVILLE, Richard.  A Pirate of Parts. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1913.            $35.00 

First edition. Krick 348. Near fine. 

 

194.  NORTH, Mary M.  A Prairie-Schooner: A Romance of the Plains of Kansas. Original pictorial cloth. Washington: The Neale 

Publishing Company, [1902].                $100.00 

First edition. Krick 355. Spine rubbed, small nick to head of front outer hinge, else very good. 

 

195.  NORTON, Oliver W.  The Attack and Defense of Little Round Top, Gettysburg, July 2, 1863. N.Y.: Neale Publishing Co., 1913. 1st 

ed. Illus. 350pp. A near fine copy in orig. cloth. $350.00 

Krick 356. Norton served in the 83rd Pennsylvania from 1861 to 1863; he then became a lieutenant in the 8th U.S. Colored Infantry.  

 

196.  O'FERRALL, Charles T.  Forty Years of Active Service. Being Some History of the War Between the Confederacy and the Union, 

and of the Events Leading Up to It.... Also Much of the History of Virginia and the Nation in Which the Author Took Part.... N.Y., 1904. 8vo. 

Portr. 367pp. Orig. cloth. A very good copy.        $200.00 

Krick 360. O'Ferrall was in the 12th Virginia Cavalry. Both the military and political parts of this book are significant. 

 

197.  O'FERRALL, Charles T.  Forty years of Active Service. Being Some History of the War between the Confederacy and the Union of 

the Events Leading Up to It, with Reminiscences of the Struggle and Accounts of the Author's Experiences of Four Years from Private to 

Lieutenant-Colonel and Acting Colonel in the Cavalry of Northern Virginia. Also Much of the History of Virginia and the Nation in Which the 

Author Took Part for Many Years in Political Conventions and on the Hustings and as Lawyer, Member of the Legislature of Virginia, Judge, 

Member of the House of Representatives of the United States and Governor of Virginia. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1904. 

367pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Rubbing to spine ends and corners, else very good or better.      $200.00 

Dornbusch II, 1270. Krick 361 notes that all title pages examined had the parenthetical notation of "Third Thousand" as does this. He surmises 

that "the publisher used this device to imply immediate success." "Half of this personal narrative recounts the author's service in the 

Shenandoah Valley as an officer in the 12th Virginia Cavalry; O'Ferrall later served as a congressman and as governor of Virginia" Nevins I, 

p.139. 

 

198.  OLIPHANT, Blossom Drum.  Mrs. Lemon's Neighbors. Original pictorial cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1905.  

           $45.00 

First edition. Krick 361. Spine darkened, else very good or better. 

 

199.  ORGAIN, Kate Alma.  Southern Authors in Poetry and Prose. Original cloth, t.e.g. New York and Washington: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1908. $125.00 

First edition. Krick 363. Very good.  

 

200.  (MARSHALL, JOHN).  OSTER, John E.  The Political and Economic Doctrines of John Marshall....N.Y.: Neale Publishing, 1914. 

 1st ed. Portrait. 369pp. A very good copy in orig. cloth. Krick 364. "Primary material predominates in this extensive collection...carefully 

footnoted and supported by a good bibliography."  Scarce.  $250.00 

 

201.  PAGE, James Madison.  The True Story of Andersonville Prison: A Defense of Major Henry Wirz. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1908. 1st ed. 248pp. Portrait frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Minor speckling to cloth, some shelfwear to foot of cloth, faint 

scattered foxing, else very good. $350.00 



"This book is an important prison narrative, written by a Federal, defending a Confederate. Page was captured in September 1863 along the 

Rapidan and was sent to Belle Isle, thence to Andersonville. His account of the conditions he encountered is of interest, but of more moment is 

his defense of Henry Wirz" Krick 366. Nevins I, p. 199. 

 

202.  PALMER, Katherine Stedman. The Fat Frog of Pau. Original pictorial cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1919.       

        $125.00 

First edition. Krick, Update, p.12. Children's book. Fine. 

 

203.  PARKER, James.  Rear-Admirals Schley, Sampson and Cervera: A Review of the Naval Campaign of 1898.... N.Y. and Washington: 

Neale Publishing, 1910. 1st ed. Portr. 333pp. Krick 369. A very good copy in orig. cloth, t.e.g. An excellent study of the naval campaigns of the 

Spanish-American War and a scarce Neale imprint.       $75.00 

 

204.  PATTERSON, Mabel.  Through the Year with Famous Authors. Original cloth. New York: Walter Neale, [1925].             $35.00 

First edition Krick Update p.12. Day-by-day listing of authors with brief biographical and bibliographical information. Tiny stain on front 

board, else very good.  

 

205.  (VIRGINIA).  PATTON, John S.  Jefferson, Cabell, and the University of Virginia. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 

1906. 1st ed. 380pp. Portrait frontis., portraits, plates. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. A fine copy with the front panel of d/j. "Thomas Jefferson and Joseph 

Carrington Cabell are prominently featured, but this is primarily a straightforward history of the University of Virginia. A part is chronological 

narrative and a part is organized under subject headings"--Krick 372.       $200.00 

 

206.  PAXTON, Elisha Franklin. Memoir and Memorials, Elisha Franklin Paxton, Brigadier-General, C.S.A. Composed of His Letters 

from Camp and Field While an Officer in the Confederate Army, with an Introductory and Connecting Narrative Collected and Arranged by His 

Son, John Gallatin Paxton. Printed, not Published, 1905 [i.e., New York: Neale Publishing Co., 1907]. 1st ed., 2nd issue. vi, 114 pp. Portrait 

frontis. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Light wear to spine ends and slight rubbing of corners, else a very good copy.   $1250.00 

Presentation inscription signed by Frank Paxton, presumably the grandson of Elisha Franklin Paxton, on the front flyleaf. "Some copies of the 

original printing became Neale books by insertion of a sheet tipped onto the margin of the first page of the foreword. The announcement sheet, 

which is dated August 5, 1907, declares in part: 'This house ... offers the volume as originally published for private distribution without change 

of any kind, other than this announcement.'" Krick 374. "This volume, privately printed for the family, is highly important for the warmly 

human comments of one of the commanders of the Stonewall Brigade." Nevins I, p. 142. 

 

207.  (PAXTON, ELISHA FRANKLIN).  PAXTON, John Gallatin, ed.  Memoir and Memorials, Elisha Franklin Paxton, 

Brigadier-General, C.S.A. Composed of His Letters from Camp and Field While an Officer in the Confederate Army, with an Introductory and 

Connecting Narrative Collected and Arranged by His Son, John Gallatin Paxton. Printed, not Published, 1905 [i.e., New York: Neale Publishing 

Co., 1907]. 1st ed., 2nd issue. vi,114 pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Fine.                       $750.00 

"Some copies of the original printing became Neale books by insertion of a sheet tipped onto the margin of the first page of the foreword. The 

announcement sheet, which is dated August 5, 1907, declares in part: 'This house ... offers the volume as originally published for private 

distribution without change of any kind, other than this announcement.'" Krick 374. "This volume, privately printed for the family, is highly 

important for the warmly human comments of one of the commanders of the Stonewall Brigade." Nevins I, p. 142. In Taller Cotton 148. 

 

208.  PETERSON, Cyrus A[sbury] and HANSON, Joseph Mills. Pilot Knob: The Thermopylae of the West. New York: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed.  324 pp. Orig. cloth. A near fine copy.        $400.00 

"This is the only sizable work on this relatively small action, which took place in Missouri in September 1864."  Krick  380. 

 

209.  PHIPPS, I[saac] N[ewton].  The Forelopers: A Romance of Colonial Days. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1912.                  $35.00 

First edition. Krick 387. A bit of rubbing to cloth, ownership signature on titlepage, else very good. 

 

210.  PICKETT, LaSalle Corbell.  Kunno Sperits and Others. Original pictorial cloth. Washington: The Neale Co., 1900.         $75.00 

First edition. Krick 389. Wright III:4236. Short stories in Black dialect. Cloth lightly rubbed, light foxing to recto of frontis., else very good. 

 

211.  PICKETT, LaSalle Corbell.  Yule Log. Original pictorial cloth. Washington: The Neale Co., 1900.     $75.00 

First edition. Krick 389. Wright III:4237. Christmas stories in Black dialect. Spine faintly sunned, else near fine. 

 

212.  PIERCE, Melusina Fay.  New York: A Symphonic Study in Three Parts. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 

1918.             $60.00 



First edition. Peirce was a feminist, organizer, and activist. Krick 377. Fine. 

 

213.  PITOU, Augustus.  Masters of the Show As Shown in Retrospection by One Who Has Been Associated with the American Stage for 

Nearly Fifty Years. New York; The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 186pp. Portrait frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth. Very good or better. 

Krick 395.           $50.00 

 

214.  PLUM, William R. The Sword and the Soul: A Romance of the Civil War. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1917.                     $100.00 

First edition. Krick 397. Presentation inscription on front free endpaper: "Compliments of Col. Plum, Lombard, Ill." Near fine. 

 

215.  POLLEY, J.B. Hood's Texas Brigade, Its Marches, Its Battles, Its Achievements. New York and Washington: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1910. 1st ed. 347pp. Illus. Orig. cloth. Covers a bit darkened else, very good. $1500.00 

Howes P-465. Krick 401. Jenkins, BASIC TEXAS BOOKS 165. Much information about this famous Confederate brigade. 

 

216.  (TEXAS REGIMENTAL).  POLLEY, J[oseph] B[enjamin].  Hood's Texas Brigade: Its Marches, Its Battles, Its Achievements. 

New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1910. 1st ed. 347pp. Portrait frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Near fine.  $2000.00 

HOWES P-465. "This is one of the more famous Confederate histories detailing the actions of one of the most famous Confederate units... 

Equipage enthusiasts will be delighted with a sketch of a uniformed and accoutered member of the brigade, date 1861" Krick 401. 

 

217.  POLLEY, J[oseph] B[enjamin].  A Soldier's Letters to Charming Nellie. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908. 1st ed. 

317 pp. Illus. Orig. cloth, T.E.G.             $450.00 

Krick 402. Sgt. Polley gives a firsthand account of life with John Bell Hood's Texas Brigade. he participated in the Battles of Seven Pines, 

Gaines' Mill, Second bull run, Antietam, Fredericksburg, Gettysburg, Chickamauga, and the Wilderness Campaign. "This volume is among the 

most interesting and valuable primary sources connected with the First Corps of the Army of Northern Virginia. Questions have been raised 

about the authenticity of what purport to be contemporary letters from the front. Their polish is probably indicative of post-war construction. 

The use of this medium of presentation should not detract from the well-written and largely accurate contents of the 'letters' any more than a 

publication of similar origins written in conventional narrative style. The high human quality of Polley's accounts blends well with the less 

subjective chronological style of his history of the brigade. It is unfortunate that this is among the more difficult of the Neale titles to locate on 

the rare book market." Krick. A near fine copy. 

 

218.  POLLEY, J[oseph] B[enjamin].  A Soldier's Letters to Charming Nellie. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908. 1st ed. 

317 pp. Portrait frontis., portraits. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Faint edgewear, very old waterstain to foredge, not affecting text, else very good.   $500.00 

Krick 402. Presentation inscription from the author on front free endpaper, "To the Rev. J. B. Cole with the compliments of the author, J.B. 

Polley, March 10th 1908." Sgt. Polley gives a firsthand account of life with John Bell Hood's Texas Brigade. He participated in the Battles of 

Seven Pines, Gaines' Mill, Second bull run, Antietam, Fredericksburg, Gettysburg, Chickamauga, and the Wilderness Campaign. "This volume 

is among the most interesting and valuable primary sources connected with the First Corps of the Army of Northern Virginia. Questions have 

been raised about the authenticity of what purport to be contemporary letters from the front. Their polish is probably indicative of post-war 

construction. The use of this medium of presentation should not detract from the well-written and largely accurate contents of the 'letters' any 

more than a publication of similar origins written in conventional narrative style. The high human quality of Polley's accounts blends well with 

the less subjective chronological style of his history of the brigade. It is unfortunate that this is among the more difficult of the Neale titles to 

locate on the rare book market." Krick.  

 

219.  POLLEY, J[oseph] B[enjamin].  A Soldier's Letters to Charming Nellie. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908. 1st ed. 

317pp. Illus. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Spine slightly sunned, rear inner hinge starting, else very good. Krick 402. Sgt. Polley gives a firsthand account 

of life with John Bell Hood's Texas Brigade. He participated in the Battles of Seven Pines, Gaines' Mill, Second Bull Run, Antietam, 

Fredericksburg, Gettysburg, Chickamauga, and the Wilderness Campaign. "This volume is among the most interesting and valuable primary 

sources connected with the First Corps of the Army of Northern Virginia. Questions have been raised about the authenticity of what purport to 

be contemporary letters from the front. Their polish is probably indicative of post-war construction. The use of this medium of presentation 

should not detract from the well-written and largely accurate contents of the 'letters' any more than a publication of similar origins written in 

conventional narrative style. The high human quality of Polley's accounts blends well with the less subjective chronological style of his history 

of the brigade. It is unfortunate that this is among the more difficult of the Neale titles to locate on the rare book market." Krick.         $250.00 

 

220.  PRICE, John Ambrose. The Negro: Past, Present, and Future. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907. 1st ed. 300pp. 

Private library stamp on front pastedown, else near fine.        $400.00 

Krick 404. "Born and raised on an Arkansas plantation, surrounded by negroes from my earliest infancy, I profess to know something of these 

people"-Preface. 



 

221.  PRYOR, Roger A.  Essays and Addresses with Explanatory Notes. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. 262pp. 

Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Faint scattered foxing to top and foredge, else fine. "A collection of eight essays and addresses, none of which, 

unfortunately, touch upon Pryor's amazing military career"-Krick 405. Includes "Independence of the South," "The Sufficiency of the New 

Amendments," "The Soldier, the Friend of Peace and Union," and "The General Grant Anniversary."       $125.00 

 

222.  RAMSAY, F[ranklin] P. An Interpretation of Genesis Including a Translation into Present-day English. New York: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1911. 1st ed. 347pp. orig. cloth, T.e.g. Ex-library, spine numbers, bookplate, discard stamp, minor wear to head of spine, 

front inner hinge starting, else very good. Krick 406. Inscribed by the author on front free endpaper, "Compliments of Author."        $25.00 

 

223.  RANDLE, E[dwin] H.  Characteristics of the Southern Negro. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1910. 1st ed. 129pp. 

Orig. cloth. Faint speckling to cloth, tiny hole to front outer hinge, else very good. "An ardent defense of slavery as the logical role for Blacks, 

and an attack on the situation and actions of former slaves after the war"-Krick 408.            $100.00 

 

224.  RANDLE, E[dwin] H.  Characteristics of the Southern Negros. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1910. 1st ed. 129pp. 

Orig. cloth. Faint speckling to cloth, small drop of paint on rear board, front inner hinge starting, lacks front free endpaper, else very good. "An 

ardent defense of slavery as the logical role for Blacks, and an attack on the situation and actions of former slaves after the war"-Krick 408.        

      $50.00 

 

225.  RANDOLPH, H[enry] W.  The Whistling Farmer. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1920.         $25.00 

First edition. Krick 410. Faint rubbing to spine ends and corners, else very good or better. 

 

226.  READE. Willoughby.  When Hearts Were True. Original cloth, T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907.     $45.00 

First edition. Krick 411. Stories set in Virginia. Near fine. 

 

227.  RICH, Edward R[obins].  Comrades Four. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907. 1st ed. 230 pp. Orig. cloth. Very good 

or better.                   $500.00 

Krick 415. "Edward Rich slipped into Confederate territory in August 1862, intent on serving in the Southern armies. Within a few weeks, he 

had been captured near Sharpsburg and carried to Old Capitol Prison. After being exchanged, Rich joined the 1st Maryland Cavalry. An 

account of his experiences at Gettysburg is about the only major battle action revealed by Rich. A substantial portion of his book ... is devoted 

to detailing his experiences as a prisoner at Fort Delaware. Several lengthy extracts from a manuscript newspaper, The Fort Delaware Prison 

Times, highlight these interesting prison reminiscences." Krick.  

 

228.  RICHARDSON, Charles. The Chancellorsville Campaign: Fredericksburg to Salem Church. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1907. 1st ed. 124pp. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Slight sunning to spine, else near fine.  $350.00 

Dornbusch III, 1687. Nevins I, p.42. "Richardson was a major of artillery in the Army of Northern Virginia and a resident of Fredericksburg" 

Krick 416. 

 

229.  RICHARDSON, Charles.  The Chancellorsville Campaign: Fredericksburg to Salem Church. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1907. 1st ed. 124pp. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Slight sunning to spine, else near fine.        $650.00 

Dornbusch III, 1687. Nevins I, p.42. "Richardson was a major of artillery in the Army of Northern Virginia and a resident of Fredericksburg" 

Krick 416. With gift inscription on front free endpaper, "To General S. Brad Grubb with the Compliments of D. W. Wheeler, Brig. General, U.S. 

Army." General Wheeler was captain and aide-de-camp to Maj. Gen. Brooks at the Battle of Salem Church.  

 

230.  RICHARDSON, Charles.  Tales of a Warrior: Sanguine but Not Sanguinary, for Old-Time People. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1907. 1st ed. 224pp. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Minor speckling to cloth, else a very good or better copy. Krick 417: "Nine fictional short 

stories, mostly of Confederate pedigree. Some of them are productive of interesting insights into the Southern armies. Major Richardson's 

experience as a Virginia artillery officer lends credence."     $100.00 

231.  ROCHELLE, James Henry.  Life of Rear Admiral John Randolph Tucker, Commander in the Navy of the United States, Captain 

and Flag-Officer in the Navy of the Confederate State, Rear Admiral in the Navy of the Republic of Peru, and President of the Peruvian 

Hydrographical Commission of the Amazon. with an Appendix Containing Notes on Navigation of the Upper Amazon River and Its Principal 

Tributaries...and Containing a Biographical Sketch of the Author. Washington: The Neale Publishing Company, 1903. 1st ed. 112pp. Portrait 

frontis., portrait. Orig. gilt-armorial cloth. Fine.     $500.00 

Nevins I, p.232. Krick 421. 

 



232.  ROLLINS, J. Bennett.  Rambles at Random: The Experiences and Vows of a Maryland Traveling Man. Original cloth. New York: 

The Neale Publishing Company, 1915.               $35.00 

First edition. Krick 424. Library bookplate on front pastedown, else very good or better. 

 

233.  ROSS, George.  Gathered Leaves: A Book of Verse Made from a Physician's Pad Leaflets. Original decorated green cloth. New York: 

The Neale Publishing Company, 1910.                        $500.00 

 

234.  ROSS, George.  Gathered Leaves: A Book of Verse Made from a Physician's Pad Leaflets. Original decorated green cloth. New York: 

The Neale Publishing Company, 1910.                        $750.00 

First edition. Krick 426. Presentation inscription from the author on front free endpaper, "To my dear `V.M.I.' classmate of '59, the Rev'd. Giles 

B. Cooke, I send a modest Xmas souvenir in `Gathered Leaves' throughout which he may find ear-marks of the real stuff of his old friend of 

dead, but not forgotten days in `Auld Lang Syne.' Yrs, George Ross, M.D.. Richmond, Va., December 25, 1912." Also affixed to front free 

endpaper is Ross' card, inscribed, "With my love & season's greetings. Paste that `Prospectus' in the back of the book for your grandchildren." 

The prospectus for the book is tipped in after the final leaf of text.  

     George Ross was a Confederate Army surgeon, Associate Medical Director of the 3rd Army Corps, Army of Northern Virginia, and a 

member of General A.P. Hill's staff. Giles B. Cooke was the youngest member of Lee's staff and had served on Beauregard's staff previously. 

Cooke served with Lee until just before surrender, when he was forced to leave the Army due to illness. Cooke was honorary chaplain for life of 

the United Confederate Veterans and the longest-surviving member of Lee's staff. On p. 42, Cooke has inscribed the verse from Proverbs, 25:17 

that is the text for the poem "Social Drifter." A fine copy. 

 

235.  ROYALL, William L.  A History of Virginia Banks and Banking Prior to the Civil War with an Essay on the Banking System 

Needed. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907. 1st ed. 73pp. Orig. cloth. A few letters rubbed on front board, else near fine. Krick 

429.        $75.00 

 

236.  ROYALL, William L.  Some Reminiscences. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1909. 1st ed. 210pp. Orig. cloth. Near 

fine.                 $300.00 

Dornbusch II, 1241. Nevins I, p.154. "Royall...served during the Civil War in Company A, 9th Virginia Cavalry...Perhaps the most valuable 

section of the book is the portion which quote a lengthy and important letter of Col. William H. Palmer, staff officer to A.P. Hill. Palmer's letter 

concerns the Wilderness Campaign. An account of the Lee-to-the-rear incident is included" Krick 428. 

 

237.  (WEST VIRGINIA). RUCKER, Maude A. West Virginia. Her Land, Her People, Her Traditions, Her Resources. N.Y.: Walter 

Neale, 1930. 257pp. Illus. Fine in orig. cloth. Krick 431. $75.00 

 

238.  (WEST VIRGINIA). RUCKER, Maude A.  West Virginia: Her Land, Her People, Her Traditions, Her Resources. New York: 

Walter Neale, 1930. 1st ed. 257pp. Frontis., plates. Orig. cloth, non-priceclipped d/j. Jacket is worn and chipped, else very good. Krick 431. 

Mostly on White Sulphur Springs.          $150.00 

 

239.  [RUSSELL, William Ingraham].  The Romance and Tragedy of a Widely Known Business Man of New York. By Himself. New 

York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1905. Special Autograph ed. Frontis. 241pp. Orig. cloth. Very good. One of 1000 numbered copies 

signed by the author. Krick 435. The only Neale printing. Fictionalized account of the authors' rise from clerk to market leader. $50.00 

 

240.  SAMS, Conway Whittle.  Shall Women Vote? A Book for Men. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1913. 1st ed. 345pp. 

Orig. cloth. Very good or better. Signed by the author on the front pastedown. Sams was a prominent Norfolk, Virginia, lawyer and quite 

opposed to votes for women. Krick 439.        $100.00 

 

241.  SAMUEL, Bunford.  Secession and Constitutional Liberty. In Which is Shown the Right of a Nation to Secede from a Compact of 

Federation and that Such Right Is Necessary to Constitutional Liberty and a Surety of Union. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1920. 

1st ed. 2 Vols. 403;435pp. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Minor rubbing to edges, else near fine. A detailed consideration of the legality of secession and its 

meaning to the nation. Krick 440.  $250.00 

242.  SCHEFFAUER, Herman.  Looms of Life: Poems. Original decorated cloth, T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 

1908.           $50.00 

First edition. Krick 442. Scheffauer was a close friend of Ambrose Bierce, who referred him to Neale. Faint rubbing to spine ends and corners, 

else very good or better. 

 

243.  SCHNEIDER, Martha Lemon.  A Government Countess: A Novel of Departmental Life in Washington. Original pictorial cloth. 

New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1906.            $50.00 



First edition. Krick 443. Light rubbing to spine ends and corners, else very good. 

 

244.  SEABROOK, Phoebe Hamilton.  A Daughter of the Confederacy: A Story of the Old South and the New. Original pictorial cloth, 

T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1906.          $60.00 

First edition. "Seabrook declares the time to have been less terrible than usually portrayed, and Reconstruction to have been leavened with 

many kindnesses by Northerners"-Krick 444. A near fine copy. 

 

245.  SERL, Elmer Willis.  Swaying Tree Tops. Original pictorial cloth, T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907.                

     $25.00 

First edition. Krick 447. Faint foxing to endpapers, else very good. 

 

246.  SERL, Elmer Willis.  Whillikins: A Study in Social Hysteria. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1913.         

          $25.00 

First edition. Krick 448. Light rubbing to spine ends, small scrape to front board, upper free corner of front free endpaper clipped, else very 

good. 

 

247.  SHEPHERD, Henry E.  Life of Robert Edward Lee. N.Y. & Wash.: Neale Publishing Co., 1906.  1st ed. Illus. 280pp. Orig. cloth; 

t.e.g. Some light soiling, but overall a very good copy. Krick 454. In addition to the biography of Lee, the work includes the author's 

recollections of pre-war life at the North Carolina Military Institute and at the University of Virginia, as well as his war experiences in the 43rd 

North Carolina Infantry. $150.00  

 

248.  SHEPHERD, Henry E[lliot].  Life of Robert E. Lee.  New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1906.  1st ed. 280 pp. Portrait 

frontis., illus. Orig. cloth, T.E.G.  $1250.00 

Krick 454. Shepherd served in the 43rd North Carolina Infantry. "Not a biography, but a series of laudatory, uncritical essays designed to 

reveal and exhibit the character of Lee." Nevins, II, p. 88.  A near fine copy in d/j. 

 

249.  SHEPHERD, Henry E[lliot].  Life of Robert E. Lee. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1906.  1st ed. 280 pp. Portrait 

frontis., portraits, plates. Orig. cloth, T.e.g., non-priceclipped d/j. Fine in a chipped d/j.             $1250.00 

Krick 454. Dornbusch II:2958. Trimmed front panel of another d/j laid in. Concluding sheet of an Autograph letter signed by Shepherd laid in. 

Shepherd  writes sending a copy of his Life of Lee to the recipient.  Shepherd served in the 43rd North Carolina Infantry. "Not a biography, but 

a series of laudatory, uncritical essays designed to reveal and exhibit the character of Lee." Nevins, II, p. 88.  Also laid in are letters from noted 

civil War historians Robert Krick and Gary Gallagher. 

 

250.  SHURTER, Edwin DuBois.  Oratory of the South: From the Civil War to the Present Time. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1908. 1st ed. 336pp. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Fine. Krick 457.          $50.00 

 

251.  SLOAN, Annie L.  The Carolinians: An Old-fashioned Love Story of Stirring Times in the Early Colony of Carolina. Original 

pictorial cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1904.         $25.00 

First edition. Krick 460. Minor rubbing to spine ends and corners, a touch of faint foxing, else very good. 

 

252.  SMITH, E. Quincy.  Travels at Home and Abroad. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 1st ed. 3 Vols.  Orig. gilt-

decorated cloth, T.e.g. Light shelfwear, inner hinge of Vol. One starting, else a very good set.                  $350.00 

Krick 463. Travels in Jamaica, Mexico California, and Europe. 

 

253.  SORREL, Gen. G. Moxley.  Recollections of a Confederate Staff Officer. With an Introduction by Senator John W. Daniel. N.Y.: 

Neale Publishing Co., 1905. 1st ed. Frontis. portr. 315pp. Orig. cloth. Very good.       $400.00 

Howes S-767. Krick 466. "Valuable recollections of General James Longstreet's chief of staff..."Krick 

 

254.  SORREL, G[ilbert] Moxley.  Recollections of a Confederate Staff Officer. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1917. 2nd 

ed. 309 pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Professionally recased with new endpapers, else a very good copy. "Valuable recollections of General 

James Longstreet's chief of staff, who rose to brigade command in the Army of Northern Virginia near the end of the war. Sorrel's exposure to 

the commanders of that army throughout the war gave him the opportunity to record some of the most vital data available on the subject. His 

literary skill imparts humor and color to the account, making it eminently readable as well as historically significant. The sketches of prominent 

Confederates which Sorrel provides, based on personal contact, are especially useful." Krick 466.  HOWES S-767. $100.00   

 



255.  SPEER, Judge Emory.  Lincoln, Lee, Grant and Other Biographical Addresses. N.Y. & Washington: Neale Publishing Co., 1909. 1st 

ed. Illus. 269pp. Orig. cloth, t.e.g. A very good copy. Krick 467.       $100.00 

 

256.  STAHL, C. Victor.  Zorabelaa: A Poetic Tragedy in Five Acts. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1915.        

        $50.00 

First edition. Krick 474. Set in 800 BCE Lydia. Spine sunned, spine ends lightly rubbed, else very good. 

 

257.  STANARD, Mary N.  The Story of Bacon's Rebellion.  N.Y. & Washington: Neale Publishing, 1907.  1st ed. 181pp. A fine 

untrimmed copy in orig. cloth; t.e.g. Krick 475. A scarce Neale imprint. $100.00 

 

258.  STARKEY, Helen.  Plato Paved the Way. Original gilt-decorated cloth, marbled endpapers. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1913.               $35.00 

First edition. Krick 476. Light fading to spine, else a near fine copy. 

 

259.  STERNER, Lawrence. The Un-Christian Jew. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1917.             $50.00 

First edition. Krick, Update, p.13. Presentation inscription on ½-title: "To Miss Evelyn Levy with Compliments and best wishes of Lawrence 

Sterner, Nov. 1919." Near fine. 

 

260.  STEWART, Col. William H.  The Spirit of the South: Orations, Essays and Lectures. N.Y.: Neale Publishing, 1908. 1st ed. 238pp. 

Krick 481. Orig. cloth. Material on the Battle of the Crater, Spotsylvania, Stonewall Jackson, the Army of Northern Virginia and more. A very 

good copy.       $150.00 

 

261.  STEWART, Lucy Shelton.  The Reward of Patriotism.  New York: Walter Neale, 1930. 1st ed. 484 pp. Illus., maps. Orig. cloth. A 

near fine copy in d/j. Presentation copy, inscribed by the author on the front free endpaper. Contains an "impassioned and detailed defense of 

Butler, Hunter, Sheridan, and Sherman. Stewart is also insistent that slavery was the sole cause of secession and that Lee should be beneath 

disdain.... An eight page circular on the Stewart book, in the author's possession, carries this penned inscription by Walter Neale: 'This brochure 

is making our Southern brethren very indignant--downright mad--but they are buying the book nonetheless.'" Krick 480.     $250.00 

 

262.  STEWART, Lucy Shelton.  The Reward of Patriotism. New York: Walter Neale, 1930.  1st ed. 484 pp. Illus., maps. A near fine copy 

in d/j. Contains an "impassioned and detailed defense of Butler, Hunter, Sheridan, and Sherman. Stewart is also insistent that slavery was the 

sole cause of secession and that Lee should be beneath disdain....An eight page circular on the Stewart book, in the author's possession, carries 

this penned inscription by Walter Neale: 'This brochure is making our Southern brethren very indignant--downright mad--but they are buying 

the book nonetheless.'" Krick 480.           $200.00 

 

263.  STEWART, William M.  Reminiscences of Senator William M. Stewart of Nevada. Edited by George Rothwell Brown. New York: 

The  Neale Publishing Company, 1908. 1st ed. 358pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. Spine lightly sunned, small stain to foredge, small hole 

to inner front hinge, else very good. Krick 492.                  $150.00 

 

264.  STILES, Robert.  Four Years under Marse Robert. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1903. 1st ed. 368 pp. Frontis. Orig. 

cloth, photographic pastedown on front cover, pictorial-gilt spine. Inner hinges repaired, else very good. HOWES S-1004. Dornbusch II, 1125. 

In Tall Cotton, 175. Krick 483. Stiles served under Lee as a Major of Artillery in the Army of Northern Virginia. "An informative and 

entertaining memoir by a very intelligent member of Lee's army; particularly good for the 1864-1865 campaign" Nevins I, p.164. "[Stiles'] 

perspicacious account of his war experiences is a classic Confederate book.                   $150.00 

 

265.  STILES, Robert.  Four Years under Marse Robert. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1904. 3rd ed. 368 pp. Frontis. Orig. 

cloth with photographic paste-down on front cover, pictorial-gilt spine. Very good. HOWES S-1004. Dornbusch II, 1125. In Tall Cotton, 175. 

"[Stiles'] perspicacious account of his war experiences is a classic Confederate book. Stiles saw most of the battles of the Army of Northern 

Virginia throughout the war, and was able to provide perceptive remarks on most of the prominent officers based on first-hand 

experience....Stiles may have been the best seller ever published by Walter Neale. He was able to state in 1909 that it was still selling at a rate of 

more than 1100 copies per year." Krick 483. $100.00 

 

266.  STILES, Robert.  Four Years under Marse Robert. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1910. 4th printing, 12th thousand. 

368 pp. Frontis. Orig. cloth with photographic paste-down on front cover, pictorial-gilt spine. Front inner hinge starting, else very good. 

HOWES S-1004. Dornbusch II, 1125. In Tall Cotton, 175. "[Stiles'] perspicacious account of his war experiences is a classic Confederate book. 

Stiles saw most of the battles of the Army of Northern Virginia throughout the war, and was able to provide perceptive remarks on most of the 



prominent officers based on first-hand experience....Stiles may have been the best seller ever published by Walter Neale. He was able to state in 

1909 that it was still selling at a rate of more than 1100 copies per year." Krick 483.                $100.00 

 

267.  STOVALL, Genie Orchard.  A Son of Carolina. Original pictorial cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1909. $150.00 

First edition. Krick 488: "After the Civil War, in the vicinity of Charleston, Negro squatters burn down a big plantation house and attempt to 

murder its owner and his recently returned lover. He fights clear, she dies of over exertion." Spine, spine ends, and corners rubbed, slightly 

shaken, ese very good. 

 

268.  SUPER, Charles William.  German Idealism and Prussian Militarism. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1916. 1st ed. 

95pp. Orig. cloth, Library bookplate on front pastedown small library stamp on titlepage, else very good or better. Krick, Update, p.13.  $25.00 

 

269.  SUPER, Charles William.  Pan-Prussian Militarism: Its Methods and Its Fruit. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1918. 

1st ed. 306pp. Orig. cloth. Small private owner's stamp, else very good. Krick, Update, p.13.            $35.00 

 

270.  TAYLOR, George Braxton.  Southern Baptists in Sunny Italy. New York: Walter Neale, 1929. 1st ed. 295pp. Portrait frontis., 

portraits, plates. Orig. cloth, non-priceclipped d/j. Small, very old waterstain to d/j spine panel, else fine.  Presentation inscription from the 

author on front free endpaper, "To my dear Friend, Miss Jean Umberger with Love, Geo. Braxton Taylor, Christmas 1931." The author spent 

time in Italy with his missionary parents and bases much of this account on his father's letters and other primary sources. Krick 490.     $75.00 

 

271.  TAYLOR, George Braxton.  Southern Baptists in Sunny Italy. New York: Walter Neale, 1929. 1st ed. 295pp. Portrait frontis., 

portraits, plates. Orig. cloth. Very good.  Presentation inscription from the author on front pastedown, "To Mrs. Frank M. Sawyer, In 

appreciation of Her work at Enon-Aug. 1930., Geo. Braxton Taylor, Hollins, Virginia, Aug. 29. 30." The author spent time in Italy with his 

missionary parents and bases much of this account on his father's letters and other primary sources. Krick 490.          $25.00 

 

272.  TAYLOR, Horace A.  Tales of Travel: All Around the World. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1909. 1st ed. 277pp. 

Portrait frontis. Orig. blind-pictorial cloth, T.e.g. Spine slightly sunned, corners and spine ends gently rubbed, else very good or better. Account 

of a two and one-half year voyage round the world. Krick 491.          $25.00 

 

273.  TOTTEN, Mary Howe.  Thorold and Other Poems. Original cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1904.                  $25.00 

First edition Krick 504. Cloth lightly rubbed, else very good. 

 

274.  TOWNSEND, John Wilson.  Kentuckians in History and Literature. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907. 1st ed. 

189pp. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. spine ends gently rubbed, else near fine. Krick 506.             $75.00 

 

275.  TOWNSEND, R. Walter.  The Passing of the Confederate: Suggested by the Account Given of the Decrepit  Appearance of the 

Confederate Veterans, during Their March through the Streets of Lumberton, N.C., at the Unveiling of a Monument to the Memory of the 

Confederate Dead from Robeson County, May 10, 1907. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 1st ed. 20pp. Orig. cloth. Fine. A 

poem to the aging Confederate veterans. Krick 508.          $250.00 

 

276.  TUCKER, Beverley Dandridge.  My Three Loves: The Poems of Beverley Dandridge Tucker. Original pictorial cloth. New York: 

The Neale Publishing Company, 1910.      $75.00 

First edition. Tucker served in the Otey Battery from Richmond during the Civil War. The first and largest section is poetry on Confederate and 

Virginia themes. Krick 510. Very good. 

 

277.  TURNER, Francis M.  Life of General John Sevier. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1910. 226pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. 

cloth. Light speckling to cloth, else very good. Krick 512. Life of Tennessee's first governor.             $150.00 

 

278.  UNDERWOOD, J[ohn] L[evi].  The Women of the Confederacy. In Which Is Presented the Heroism of the Women of the 

Confederacy with Accounts of Their Trials during the War and the Period of Reconstruction, with Their Ultimate Triumph over Adversity. Their 

Motives and Their Achievements as Told by Writers and Orators now Preserved in Permanent Form. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1906. 1st ed. 313pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Cloth lightly rubbed, else very good. $350.00 

"Excerpts from a variety of sources recount the war work of Southern women" Nevins II, p.204. "There are more than one hundred and sixty 

articles on various aspect of the experience of Southern women during the war and its aftermath" Krick 516. 

 

279.  UNDERWOOD, J[ohn] L[evi].  The Women of the Confederacy. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1906. 1st ed. 313 pp. 

Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Near fine. "There are more than one hundred and sixty articles on various aspects of the experience of Southern 



women during the war and its aftermath.... Among the prominent Confederates contributing were Jefferson Davis, John B. Gordon, Marcus J. 

Wright, and Joseph E. Johnston." Krick 516.  $200.00 

 

280.  VANCE, Wilson J.  Stone's River: The Turning-Point of the Civil War. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 

72pp. Orig. cloth. Light toning to endpapers, else near fine.           $300.00 

Krick 518. Presentation inscription on front free endpaper. Discusses the battle and related topics. 

 

281.  VANCE, Wilson J.  Stone's River: The Turning-Point of the Civil War. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 

72pp. Orig. cloth. Light rubbing to spine ends, front inner hinge starting, a few light pencil marginal notes, else very good.        $250.00 

Krick 518. Discusses the battle and related topics.  

 

282.  VANCE, Wilson J.  Stone's River: The Turning-Point of the Civil War. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1914. 1st ed. 

72pp. Orig. cloth. Fine.  $350.00 

Krick 518. Discusses the battle and related topics. 

 

283.  VONNE, Gertrude Hauck.  Paris: The Magic City by the Seine. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1918. 1st ed. 354pp. 

Orig. cloth. Near fine. Krick, Update, p.13.                   $50.00 

 

284.  WALKER, Horace Eaton. A Little Book of Country Rhymes. Original cloth. New York: Walter Neale, 1930.            $35.00 

First edition. Krick, Update, p.13. Light wear to  spine ends and corners, front inner hinge starting , else very good. 

 

285.  WARING, Eleanor Howard. The White Path: A Novel. Original cloth, T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907.        

          $75.00 

First edition. Krick 527. Presentation inscription on ½-title: "Other Days-The same old ways, Eleanor Hoard Waring (Burnham)." Fine. 

 

286.  WARING, Luther Hess.  Sundays in London with Farrar, Parker, Spurgeon and Others. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 

1906. 1st ed. 126pp. Orig. pictorial cloth, T.e.g. Near fine. Presentation inscription on front free endpaper: "With the Compliments of the 

Author, Luther Hess Waring. Washington, D.D., Christmastide 1916."          $35.00 

 

287.  WASHINGTON, [Amanda Alcenia Strickland], Mrs. James Madison.  How Beauty Was Saved and Other Memories of the 

Sixties. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907. 1st ed. 75pp. Orig. pictorial cloth. Cloth and exterior leaves, waterstained, gift 

inscription on front free endpaper, else very good. "Seven anecdotes of Civil War life behind the lines, narrated by one who was a girl in 

Louisiana during the war. Mrs. Washington describes how she helped save a horse ("Beauty") from Federal raiders, and how her male friends 

and relatives had some close calls. Visits of Genera Breckinridge to the family home are fondly described" Krick, 531.        $50.00 

 

288.  WAYLAND, John Walter. The Political Opinions of Thomas Jefferson: An Essay. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907. 

1st ed. 98 pp. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth, T.e.g. a near fine copy. Krick 536.        $100.00 

 

289.  WEBB, W[illiam] L.  Champ Clark. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. 256pp. Portrait frontises., portraits. 

Orig. cloth, non-priceclipped d/j. Minor chipping to d/j, else fine. Partisan life of James Beauchamp Clark, U.S. Representative from Missouri 

and Speaker of the House, written during the year in which Clark was the leading -though unsuccessful--candidate for the Democratic 

presidential nomination. Krick 537.                       $150.00 

 

290.  WEBB, W[illiam] L[arkin].  Champ Clark. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912. 1st ed. 256pp. Portrait frontis., 

portraits. Orig. cloth, non-priceclipped d/j. Minor chipping to d/j, else fine. Slip autographed by Clark laid in. Partisan life of James Beauchamp 

Clark, U.S. Representative from Missouri and Speaker of the House, written during the year in which Clark was the leading -though 

unsuccessful--candidate for the Democratic presidential nomination. Krick 537.                       $250.00 

291.  WELCH, Spencer Glasgow.  A Confederate Surgeon's Letters to His Wife. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 

121pp. Orig. cloth. Faint sunning to spine, front inner hinge starting, else a very good or better copy.  $750.00 

Dornbusch II, 928. Krick 538. "Extremely revealing letters of army health and field medicine on the Southern side; Welch was surgeon of the 

13th South Carolina" Nevins I, p.175. 

 

292.  WELCH, Spencer Glasgow.  A Confederate Surgeon's Letters to His Wife. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 1st ed. 

121 pp. Orig. cloth. Spine sunned; a small amount of light, marginal speckling to cloth; else a very good copy.              $1000.00 

Note on front free endpaper: "J. W. Carson, Given by Dr. Welch." "Extremely revealing letters of army health and field medicine on the 

southern side." Nevins I, 175. "A collection of more than fifty war letters written home by the surgeon of the 13th South Carolina. The longest 



of the letters deals with Gettysburg. A substantial quantity of useful data on field medical services is mixed with other information of general 

interest." Krick 538. 

 

293.  WELLS, E[lihab] Horatio.  Beneath the Star of Bethlehem. Original gilt-pictorial cloth, T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1907.                   $25.00 

First edition. Krick 539. Cloth lightly rubbed, light scattered foxing to exterior leaves, else very good. 

 

294.  WESTOVER, Clyde C.  The Dragon's Daughter. Original pictorial cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1912.            $75.00 

First edition. Krick 540. Set in San Francisco Chinatown, a Chinese  benefactor saves a Mexican boy from an Irish policeman. Spine lightly 

sunned, old waterstain to head of leaves, not affecting text, else very good. 

 

295.  WESTOVER, Clyde C. The Romance of Gentle Will: A Hitherto Unpublished Chapter in the Story of the Love of the Immortal 

Bard. Original pictorial cloth, T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1905.                   $75.00 

First edition. Krick 541. A novel about Shakespeare's life and loves. Presentation inscription on front free endpaper, "Merry Xmas to Marie 

Trueslsen from Clyde C. Westover, Dec. 25, 1912." Lettering and illus. rubbed, else very good or better. 

 

296.  WHIFFEN, Edwin Thomas.  Outing Lore: A Guide for the Modern Angler. New York: Walter Neale, 1928. 1st ed. 185pp. Orig. 

cloth. Fine. Krick 548. Wetzel p. 230.           $50.00 

 

297.  (DAVIS). WHITSITT, William H.  Genealogy of Jefferson Davis and of Samuel Davies. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1910. 1st ed. 65, (1) pp, Orig. cloth. Cloth lightly speckled, else a very good copy.               $300.00 

"Samuel Davies, 1724-1761, was a colonial clergyman of note, and was serving as president of Princeton at the time of his death. Whitsitt 

presented his findings on Jefferson Davis' genealogy to R.E. Lee Camp No. 1, Confederate Veterans, in 1908. The Neale printing is of a 

substantially broader work" Krick 550. 

 

298.  WILLIAMS, Flora McDonald. The Blue Cockade: A Story of the Confederacy. Original pictorial cloth. New York: The Neale 

Publishing Company, 1905.                 $150.00 

First edition. Krick 553. Novel of the Confederacy in Virginia. Presentation inscription on front endpaper: "For dear Mrs. Bocock with love 

and highest regard of the writer, who hopes, that in reading this story, she will live over again the famous `days that are no more,' but will ever 

be enshrined with sincerest love in the heart of every true daughter of the Confederacy. `Beauvoir' July 20, 1907." Cloth rubbed, front inner 

hinge starting, else very good. 

 

299.  WILLIAMS, Sarah Stone.  The Man from London Town. Original pictorial cloth. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 

1906.                  $50.00 

First edition. Krick 554. Spine ends, corners, and front outer hinge gently rubbed, small stain on front board, old water stain to inner gutter of 

first few leaves, else very good. 

 

300.  WILSON, Anne.  Boggy Solitudes of Nantucket. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1908. 1st ed. 118pp. Orig. pictorial 

cloth, T.e.g. Light speckling to cloth, spine ends and corners lightly rubbed, else very good.            $50.00 

 

301.  WILSON, James Harrison. The Life of John A. Rawlins. Lawyer, Assistant Adjutant-General, Chief of Staff, Major General of 

Volunteers, and Secretary of War. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1916. 1st ed. Portrait frontis. Orig. cloth. Very old waterstain to 

upper outside margin,  not affecting text, spine faded, else a very good copy.  $150.00 

"This biography of the most important member of Grant's staff is detailed and quite well prepared." Krick-556. 

 

302.  WILSON, James S.  Alexander Wilson Poet-Naturalist A Study of His Life with Selected Poems. N.Y. & Wash.: Neale, 1906. 1st ed. 

179pp. Portrait. A near fine untrimmed copy, t.e.g. Krick-557.          $175.00 

 

303.  (OHIO REGIMENTAL). WILSON, Lawrence, ed. Itinerary of the Seventh Ohio Volunteer Infantry 1861-1864 with Roster, 

Portraits and Biographies. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907. 1st ed. 652 pp. Frontis., illus., portraits. Orig. cloth. Cloth lightly 

speckled, else a very good copy. $750.00 

"One of the largest volumes the Neale Company ever published." Nevins I, p. 180. "More than one hundred pages are devoted to biographical 

sketches of officers, and a like space is occupied by a rather detailed unit roster." Krick 558. 

 



304.  (OHIO REGIMENTAL).  WILSON, Lawrence, ed.  Itinerary of the Seventh Ohio Volunteer Infantry, 1861-1864, with Rosters, 

Portraits and Biographies. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907.1st, ed. 652pp. Frontis., portraits, plates. Orig. gilt-armorial cloth. 

Spine lightly sunned, light rubbing to spine ends and corners, else a very good or better copy. $600.00 

Dornbusch I, OH-120. Nevins I, p.180. "The itinerary of the Seventh Ohio went like this: western Virginia in 1861; 1862 Shenandoah Valley 

Campaign with Shields; Cedar Mountain, Sharpsburg, Chancellorsville and Gettysburg with the Army of the Potomac; at the New York draft 

riots; Tennessee in late 1863, including Missionary Ridge; battles around Atlanta in 1864, to mustering out in July of that year. The regiment's 

experiences among those interesting scenes are portrayed in a series of uneven accounts. More than one hundred pages are devoted to 

biographical sketches of officers, and a like space is occupied by a rather detailed unit roster" Krick 558.  

 

305.  WINN, Mary Polk and HANNIS, Margaret.  The Law and the Letter: A Story of the Province of Louisiana. Original cloth, T.e.g. 

New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1907.                 $100.00 

First edition. Krick 559. Near fine. 

 

306.  WISE, George.  Campaigns and Battles of the Army of Northern Virginia. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1916. 1st ed. 

432pp. Portrait frontis., portrait. Orig. cloth. Tiny amount of light speckling to cloth, light scattered foxing to foredge, else very good or better.  

   $400.00 

HOWES W-591. Dornbusch III, 1425. "the most worthwhile portions of the book are those in which Wise provides his own eyewitness 

narrative, or reproduces accounts provided by his comrades in the 17th Virginia" Krick, 440. 

 

307.  (HANCOCK, DOROTHY QUINCY).  WOODBURY, Ellen C.D.Q.  Dorothy Quincy: Wife of John Hancock with Events of Her 

Time. Washington: The Neale Publishing Company, 1901. 1st ed. 259pp. Portrait frontis., plates. Orig. gilt-decorated cloth. Very good. Life of 

the daughter of U.S. Senator and Supreme Court Justice Levi Woodbury. Krick 564.       $50.00 

 

308.  WOODMAN, H. Rea.  Noah Afloat: An Historical Romance. Original pictorial cloth, T.e.g. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1905.                      $100.00 

First edition. Krick 566. Presentation inscription from the author on front free endpaper: "An authenticating gob of History for her dear friends 

Judge and Mrs. Hopkins this Christmastide! Rea Woodman, 1942." Fine. 

 

309.  WRIGHT, Marcus J., comp.  General Officers of the Confederate Army: Officers of the Executive Departments of the Confederate 

States, Members of the Confederate Congress by States. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 1st ed. 188pp. Orig. cloth. Cloth 

rubbed, wear to spine ends and corners, spine numbers, spine sunned, private library stamp on title page, else very good. "Rosters rather than 

biographical sketches, yet painstakingly thorough as only Gen. Wright could be" Nevins II, p. 103. Krick, 573. $50.00 

 

310.  WRIGHT, Marcus J., comp.  General Officers of the Confederate Army: Officers of the Executive Departments of the Confederate 

States, Members of the Confederate Congress by States. New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 1st ed. 188pp. Orig. cloth. Near fine.   

    $350.00 

Dornbusch IV, 12111, Krick 573. "Rosters rather than biographical sketches, yet painstakingly thorough as only Gen. Wright could be" Nevins 

II, pp.103, 111. 

 

311.  WRIGHT, Marcus J[oseph], comp.  General Officers of the Confederate Army.  New York: The Neale Publishing Company, 1911. 

1st ed. 188 pp. Orig. cloth. Very good. $350.00 

Krick 573.  The first biographical dictionary of Confederate generals, together with lists of the members of the Confederate cabinet and 

legislature.  

 

312.  WYLLY, Charles Spalding. The Seed that was Sown in the Colony of Georgia: the Harvest and the Aftermath, 1740-1870. New 

York; The Neale Publishing Company, 1910. 1st ed. 163pp. Orig. cloth. cloth lightly rubbed, else very good. Krick 574: "The sole theme of this 

volume is that slavery was an unmitigated evil for Georgia."                  $125.00 

313.  ZETTLER, B[eerien] M[cPherson].  War Stories and School-Day Incidents for the Children. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1912. 1st ed. 168 pp. Orig. cloth. Lacks front flyleaf, slight soiling, else a very good copy. "Despite the statement of the title page that 

this book was designed for an audience of children, it contains interesting and significant material on several subjects ... recollections of Zettler's 

early life in Effingham County, Georgia, and of his pre-war education. Zettler joined the Oglethorpe Light Infantry at the outset of the war, and 

served with that unit at First Manassas, in the early 1862 campaigns, and at Second Manassas. He was badly wounded at the latter fight. When 

his wounds healed, after many months, Zettler became a tax collector in Georgia. The narrative of his activities in both the military and socio-

economic realm is valuable." Krick 579. $75.00 

 



314.  ZETTLER, B[eerien] M[cPherson].  War Stories and School-Day Incidents for the Children. New York: The Neale Publishing 

Company, 1912. 1st ed. 168 pp. Orig. cloth. Tiny chip to head of spine, else a very good or better copy.                   $750.00 

Dornbusch II, 258. Nevins I, p.184. Presentation inscription from the author on front free endpaper. "Despite the statement of the title page that 

this book was designed for an audience of children, it contains interesting and significant material on several subjects... recollections of 

Zettler's early life in Effingham County, Georgia, and of his pre-war education. Zettler joined the Oglethorpe Light Infantry at the outset of the 

war, and served with that unit at First Manassas, in the early 1862 campaigns, and at Second Manassas. He was badly wounded at the latter 

fight. When his wounds healed, after many months, Zettler became a tax collector in Georgia. The narrative of his activities in both the military 

and socio-economic realm is valuable." Krick 579.  

 


